01.1.1 JEESRL GEF850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH18Y) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)
FE |88 &2 K = A il &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 24 M14X35 GB/T5783 7NASLIER Bolt 12.938A12 5
2 2 850-0100001 znpie Driving wheel
3 2 850-7502000 TEDIRER Traveling motor
4 1 850-0101000D FERERK Chassis assembly
5 2 850-0106000 BAER Motor shield
6 12 10 B/T97.1 #HE Washer e
7 12 10 GB/T93 G EE L E Spring washer KEs
8 12 |M10X20 GB/T5783 Ay DR Bolt 8.8iAHE
9 24 |M14X40 GB/T5783 VAV::P Y Bolt 12.9&1t
10 1 850-0107000 HEMR Cover plate
1 8 12 &B/T197.1 #HEE Washer
12 12 12 B/T93 FRESHE Spring washer
13 8  [M12X30 GB/T5783 AV:B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 820-0100002 PR3 Screw plug
15 12 850-0104000 S ER S Idler assembly
16 24 [M18X55 GB/T5783 LR Bolt 10,9345 E
17 24 18 @B/T93 SR EERL Spring washer KrEB
18 2~ 3 | 850-0100004 RS Washer
19 1 850-0105000 HimE B Metal ring
20 1 850-0100007 FEMR Splint
21 4  |M12030 GB/T5783 AV=: P Bolt
22 2 850-0100006 IE Cover plate
23 2 850-0102200 KX E SRY Tension spring assembly
24 2 850-0102230 ZITAG Sealed ring assembly
25 2 850-0102300 K EE SR Tension cylinder assembly
26 2 850-0102400 B [5) ) S A}, Check valve assembly
27 2 850-0102100 Em@i 2 Track idler assembly
28 4 M12X65 GB/T5783 7NASLIERE Bolt 10.9&1¢




CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

FERK(ERB50C,850D,850E,850F,850GHA

01.1.1




01.1.1 JEE SR (&FRI850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1#Y) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)
Fs |8 =2 K = A il & ix
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 850-2001000 WET Steel crawler FREC , 4000 1350 39GEE 0 HIE D T
2 850-2002000 WRE Steel crawler 3% | 5500 1350 30( A 03596 055
2 850-2101000 BRET Rubber crawler #EF,400073074 (SEE O TEE D THE)
30 78 [850-2000010 SRR Rubber board S{HESRER
31 12 |[M14X40 GB/T5783 VAV:i:E S A Bolt 8.8-IATE 5
32 12 14 @B/T93 oHfi EE 30 [ Spring washer N
33 12 14 B/T97.1 B Washer KEE
4 2 850-0100009 HR5EE R Right fence plate 5WETEER
35 2 850-0100008 AR Leftt fence plate ENETSIRER
36 6 M10X20 GB/T5783 AV=-P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 6 10 B/T93 o EE [ Spring washer 7Zn.D
38 6 10 B/T197.1 #E Washer Zn.D




CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

FERK(ERB50C,850D,850E,850F,850GHA

01.1.1




02.1.1 [E%FEAE (GEMAS50C,850EHEL ) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850C,850E TYPE )
Fs |8 2 K = = il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0201000 EEa Platform EES REOA
1 850-0204000 s Platform 3 KYBO)4E O34
2 1 850-0202000 S E EL H 5 Shaft pin
3 2 850-0200013 1E#R Locking plate
4 4 12 @B/T97.1 #E Washer KEE
5 4 12 @&B/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer KEE
6 4 M12X30 @B/T5783 VAV:PLL A Bolt 8.8 AR S
7 6 801-0400001 HME Grease Cup Cap
8 3 [MI10X1 JB/T 7940.1 HiB N EE Grease cup /n.D
9 4 820-0205001 TR ESL Grease cup joint Zn.D
10 28 10 B/T 9% REE Washer Zn.D
1 6 [M1001 GB/T 6171 Kichay::l 35 Nut Zn.D
12 1 820-0207000 REEHED Injection pipe O
13 2 820-0206000 REEHED Injection pipe I
14 1 820-0200013 YREE Screw  plug
15 6  |MI10X25 GB/T5783 AV=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 34 (10 B/T 93 S Washer Zn.D
17 6 10 B/T 97.1 ZHVE Washer Zn.D
18 1 850-0200002 1EMR Locking plate
19 1 850-0200001 AR EIR Right-front cover plate
20 1 850-0200012 AR Right-Middle cover plate
21 1 850-0200003 HEHIEIR Right-rear cover plate
22 1 850-0200004A EaE Counter weight
23 1 850-0200005 A JER Middle cover plate
24 1 850-0200015 NS ¥ S =] Sponge of platform starboard
25 1 850-0200014 i = 1S E=F 2] Sponge of crossbeam starboard
26 1 850-0200016 HERAEIRER Sponge of crossbeam midst
27 1 850-0200018 it S E =2 Sponge of crossbeam nearside




APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)

(

(#R350C,850E48)  SLEWING PLATFORM

Pt e

02.1.1




02.1.1 [EIFESE (iEA850C,850EH1EL ) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850C,850E TYPE )
FS |#H & K 5 & it £ %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 850-0200017 FEEEMRELS Sponge of platform nearside
29 4 M16X80 GB/T5783 ay=-PR Bolt 10.954t,
30 4 850-0200019 E#E Thick washer Zn.D
31 1 850-0200006 FEiR Heat insulation plate
32 1 850-0200007 =SR2 Left-rear cover plate
33 1 850-0200008 ZRIEERIR Left-front cover plate
34 1 T0802-01001 PRRE (X)) Scutcheon(Chinese) BAYE (FRED)
1 T0802-01002 FRRE (3_XX) Scutcheon(English) WA GEXRHE)
1 T0802-01003 PRRE (GEX) Scutcheon(French) BAM (EEH)
1 T0802-01004 RhE (BRFX ) Scutcheon(Italy) B (R
35 4 40 12 @B/T12618 FF OB R B S 05T Rivet Zn.D
36 1 850-0205000 o) ES SH




APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)

(

(#R350C,850E48)  SLEWING PLATFORM

Pt e

02.1.1




02.1.2 [EI%EE (ERAS50DHE ) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850D TYPE )

Fs | & £ R = =1 il & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850D-0202000 s Platform ZENACHI[EEE Tk
1 850D-0206000 & Platform ZKAYABA[EFE O
2 6 M10< 11 B/T7940.1 BEEXEEHF Grease Cup n.D
3 6 801-0400001 RS Grease Cup Cap
4 2 MI10X16 GB/T70.1 N7 AEFESKIRET Blot 8.8i1A% %S
5 2 10 @B/T93 o L Spring Washer REE
6 1 850D-0200009 [E#R Locking Board
7 1 850D-0200003 IEFAREL Shaft Pin
850D-0250000 e a3k 2Rk Steering Head Assembly BlEFS8,23,26(Incude 8,23,26)
8 1 850D-0201000 AR PS Steering Head
9 4 4012 B/T12618 F OB [E L E0ET Rivet
10 1 T0802-01001 FRRE (FR3X) Scutcheon(Chinese) R ()
1 T0802-01002 b8 (3E3) Scutcheon(English) BRG GEXRHE)
1 T0802-01003 WRh& (GE3) Scutcheon(French) WA (EEHE)
1 T0802-01004 hhE (BRFIX) Scutcheon(Italy) BRG GEXRHE)
1 1 850D-0200004 fREEELRITH Shaft Pin
12 2 M4 @B/T6178 BUIAEFIEIRS Nut 8iARE
13 2 M4 @B/T6170 ilbay=:1 353 Nut 8iAE D
14 2 3.2X40 @B/T91 F O Cotter Pin rEE
15 2 M14X110 GB/T31.1 AL LIRS Bolt 8.8 A%S
16 6 M120 30 B/T5783 AR Blot 8.8 AEE
17 6 12 @B/T93 S E Spring Washer KEE
18 6 12 @B/T197.1 T Washer KEE
19 1 850-0200013 1E#R Locking Board
20 1 850D-0207000 B Shaft Pin
21 1 850D-0203000 5% Shaft Pin
22 1 850D-0200001 RERE Washer
23 4 850D-0205001 BH4EE 850 1000 8 Dustproof Ring DLW 08502
24 1 850D-0200002 EHE Bush




B#Fe(ERG50DHE) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850D TYPE )

1.2

02.




02.1.2 [E%EE (ERAS50DHE ) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850D TYPE )

FS |[& B R = & i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 EE 850D-0200005 (e Yoy Washer
26 1 850D-0200006 THE Bush
27 1 850D-0204000 %L Shaft Pin
28 1 860-0200009 1E#R Locking Board
29 1 850-0200008 FaIFRIR Left-ahead Cover Board
30 26 10 B/T 96 R#E Big washer Zn.D
31 6 M100 25 @B/T5783 VAV Y3 Blot 8.8-Zn.D
32 1 850-0200007 et EiR Left-hind Cover Board
33 1 850-0200006 PRIAR Adiabatic Board
34 1 850-0200005 it iR Middle Cover Board
35 1 850-0200004A TEE Counter Weight
36 1 850-0200003 AiEHENR Right-hind Cover Board
37 1 850D-0200008 AR R Right-ahead Cover Board
38 1 850D-0200007 fREEEL 5 T Shaft Pin
39 1 820-0206000 REERED Injection Pipe [
40 8 M100 1 @B/T6171 BUINHIZE Nut Zn.D
41 4 820-0205001 T iESL Grease Cup Joint Zn.D
42 4 850-0203001 Bk Pipe Joint n.D
43 1 820-0200013 PEEE Screw Plug
44 6 10 B/T 97.1 R Washer n.D
45 1 850-0200002 1E¥R Locking Board
46 1 850-0200015 EEEMNESR Sponge Of Platform Starboard
47 1 850-0200014 MEREMIREZE Sponge Of Crossbeam Starboard
48 1 850-0200016 MERPEIREF R Sponge Of Crossbeam Midst
49 1 850-0200018 FERAEMIRZE Sponge Of Crossbeam Nearside
50 1 850-0200017 EEEMREE Sponge Of Platform Nearside
51 4 M16X80 (B/T5783 VAV::P Y Bolt 10.9&t
52 4 850-0200019 E#E Thick washer
53 32 10 B/T93 G ESHE Spring Washer 7n.D




B#Fe(ERG50DHE) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850D TYPE )

1.2

02.




03.1.1 ¥HEXRE (1ER850C,850D,850E,850F,850G#12! ) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)
Fs | & £ K = = 1 & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 850-0311000 W EE Dozer blade unit BIEFE 6,10, 11(Include 6,10,11)
1 8 M12X25 @B/T5783 VAV=E XY e Bolt 8.84A% S
2 8 12 @B/T93 GRS HL Spring washer KEE
3 4 860-0300002 [E4R Clamping plate
4 1 855-0302000 4 Shaft pin
5 4 855-0400011 EE Y= Spacer
6 1 850-0301000 HLE Dozer blade
7 2 MI10X1 JB/T7940.1 BB EE AR Grease cup
8 2 801-0400001 HME Cap of grease cup
9 4 860-0400011 BRI Spacer [
10 2 860-0303000 TH3H Shaft pin
11 4 860-0402009 Br4E O Dust-proof seal [
12 2 860-0300004 H+E Copper bush




03.1.1

#1%E(£H350C,850D,850E,850F,850GHA)

DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




04.1.1 THEEE 1GEH850C,850D,850E,850F,850G#H1EY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE )

K = i & &x
Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853-0401000 ME Boom B¥EFS2,3,4,19(Include No.2,3,4,19)

1 2 860-0420007 fRE A O Spacer [
2 2 860-0424004 BHAE Dust-proof seal
3 2 850-0401002 AE Copper bush
4 1 850-0401003 FE+E Middle bush
5 1 MI10X1 JB/T7940.2 B EEmR Grease cup Zn.D
6 1 801-0400001 RS Grease cup cap
7 2 M4 B/T6178 BURAFIEIRET Nut 8IART
8 2 3.2X40 @B/T91 AFO%E Cotter pin RKEE
9 2 M4 @B/T6170 BURAEE Nut 8irXRZ
10 1 850-0400007 HH Shaft pin
11 2 M14X110 @B/T31.1 NESKIEM LIRS Bolt 8.8 AR S
12 4 860-0400011 fREH O Spacer [
13 1 850-0400006 HH Shaft pin
14 1 850-0407000 HH (FES) Shaft pin
15 2 860-0420005 fRE A O Spacer 0O
16 1 8X95 B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
17 1 860-0400021 Y2 Nut
18 1 860-0400019A #HEF Washer
19 1 853-0401100A NER Boom body




04.1.1

TfeiE 1 (EAB50C,850D,850E,850F,850GHA) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




04.2.1 T{EZEE 2 GEF850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1EY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE )

FsS | & = K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 860-0400011 fRE A O Spacer 0
2 1 850-0404000 EFF Connecting rod BFAFR 04.4.1
3 1 850-0400001A o5 Shaft pin
4 5  [MI0X1 JB/T 7940.1 BB EEHF Grease cup Zn.D
5 5 801-0400001 M E Grease cup cap
6 1 850-0408000 HIEMF Right rocker-arm
7 1 850-0400002A o5 Shaft pin
8 6  [M14X110 GB/T 31.1 NESEEALIRE Bolt 8.85ARE
9 6 |[M14 GB/T 6170 ilbav=] 4= Nut 8RB E
10 6 M14 @B/T 6178 IBilhay=:pagi |- 3S: Nut BIAEE
11 6 3.2X40 B/T 91 FOHE Cotter pin KXas
12 1 850-0405000 TIEM Left rocker-arm
13 1 853-0402000A S Arm FERCE | BAN 04.5.1
1 |853-1802000 I A0mm AT Addarm M2 RIFIL 04.5.1

14 1 850-0400003 TH5 Shaft pin
15 1 850-0400004 i Shaft pin
16 2 |855-0400001B St Shaft pin




04.2.1 THKE2CERB50C,850D,850E,850F,850GHED WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 850C,350D,350E,850F,850G TYPE)




04.3.1 TEZx&EE 3 (1&F850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1EL ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE )

Fs |8 &2 K = A R & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853-0403000A EF ) Standard bucket
2 4 850-0403003 HE Bush
3 1 853-0403100A 2K Backhoe bucket body
4 6 M12 @B/T6182 e TAVETE N S Nut 10 F|fL
5 1 850-0403001 TR Left cutter
6 6 M12X45 GB/T 5783 V=P )= Bolt 10 .9& 1L
7 4 860-0403001 wE Teeth sheath
8 4 860-0434001 PR AR Rubber spacer
9 4 860-0403005 HB Pin spacer
10 1 850-0403002 a7k Right cutter




TfRE3 (#RB50C,850D,850E,850F,350GHA)  WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

04.3.1

1<




04.4.1 TYEEE 4 (3ER850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1EY ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE )

Fs | 8 = K = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0404000 ET Connecting rod
2 6 860-0402009 BhLE O Dust-proof seal [
3 2 860-0402012 WHE Steel bush
4 1 850-0402001 FEFED Middle bush O
5 1 850-0404100 EMHA Connecting rod body
6 2 850-0404002 WM E Steel bush




04.4.1

TfexE4 (ERB50C,850D,850E,850F,850GHA>  WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




04.5.1 T{E%EE 5 (EF850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1E ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE )
FE |8 =2 £ = & i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853-0402000A A Arm nERE
853- 1802000 3 Arm P2 HIH€400mm HT

2 4 860-0402009 BhLE O Dust-proof seal [
3 4 860-0402012 MITE Steel bush
4 2 850-0402001 e+t E 0 Middle bush 0O
5 1 853-0402100A S R Arm body ERE

1 853-1802100 ST Arm body %2 A0 400mm SHT
6 1 850-0402003A FiE#HE D Middle bush [
7 2 850-0402002 fHE Copper bush
8 2 860-0424004 Bh L Dust-proof seal




04.5.1

THRES (#RB50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH&)  WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




05.1.1 EEEBHHIEIEFR %1 (GEASS0C,850E,850FF1%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 850C,850E,850F TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = = il & &*
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 13 M10x25 @B/T5783 VA=Y Y e Bolt 8.84AR %
2 17 10 B/T93 EERE Spring washer KEE
3 1 850-0503004 BRE=E Flange cover
4 2 |160x3 @B/T3452.1 NBR-90  |OF IS IR E O seal ring
5 1 860A-0513200 ER:pesYn Oil-return filter assembly
6 1 860-0513001 IR AR Rubber mat
7 5 VBX12 B/T5783 VAV=P XY e Bolt 8.8 AR T
8 5 5 @B/T93 D ES ] Spring washer KRS
9 5 5 @/197.1 BE Washer
10 1 850-0503400 kS Lock cover
11 1 850-0503002 piz{id] Sieve
12 1 | 850-05031008 SHFEIK Oil tank body
13 8 12 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
14 8 12 @B/T93 G EE HV ] Spring washer Zn.D
15 6 M12x30 @B/T5783 VA=Y Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 860-1205005 fRER Rubber mat
17 1 860-1205600 G H Vent fuel valve
18 1 |33 BS/A 33.7X42X2 ISO HEHR Combinatory washer
19 1 801-0521003 HiE Bolt stifled
20 4 M10x30 B/T5783 VAV=E LY Bolt
21 1 850-0503200 HERHE Suck vitta assembly
22 1 59.92x3.53 NBR-90 ISO O IR Z T E O seal ring
23 2 M12x30 GB/T70.1 RNF R SKIRET Bolt
24 1 860A-0513500 WAL ERY Liquidometer assembly
25 1 855-0503600 USH::h4=Nn Oil-intake filter assembly TL-235C( ;B 220 )
26 1 850-0503700A IRE=E SR Flange assembly
27 6 4 B/T93 ERE Spring washer Ked
28 6 Wix16 @B/T5783 VAV=E LY Bolt 8.84AR T
29 1 860A-0513600 HE=SIREas Air cleaner




05.1.1

FoiwHEAL 1 (£R850C,850E,850F48) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 850C,850E,850F TYPE)




05.1.2 EEEBHHIRERGE1GERSS0D,850GH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 13 M10x25 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y Bolt 8.8 A% %
2 17 10 @B/T93 GRS HLVE Spring washer xEs
3 1 850-0503004 ERE=3E Flange cover
4 2 160x3 @B/T3452.1 NBR-90 OB IR = 1 O seal ring
5 1 860A-0513200 [BLHE S Oil-return filter assembly
6 1 860-0513001 iR Rubber mat
7 5 VBX12 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.848% %
8 5 5 @B/T93 o EE 0 [ Spring washer KES
9 5 5 @/T97.1 g Washer
10 1 850-0503400 iz Lock cover
11 1 850-0503002 pi=ds] Sieve
12 1 850D-0501100B R Oil tank body
13 8 12 @B/T97.1 HEE Washer Zn.D
14 8 12 @B/T93 pHES I Spring washer Zn.D
15 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 860- 1205005 iz Rubber mat
17 1 860-1205600 BUH R Vent fuel valve
18 1 33 BS/A 33.7X42X2 ISO HEHE Combinatory washer
19 1 801-0521003 JHE Bolt stifled
20 4 M10x30 (B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt
21 1 850D-0501200 HFEGHE Suck vitta assembly
22 1 59.92x3.53 NBR-90 ISO ORI Z 1 O seal ring
23 2 M12x30 GB/T70.1 7N SR ET Bolt
24 1 860A-0513500 WAL SR Liquidometer assembly
25 1 855-0503600 e HE SRk Oil-intake filter assembly TL-235C( ;2M%208 )
26 1 850-0503700A IMHE=Z 25 Flange assembly
27 6 4 B/T93 pRESHE Spring washer rxE s
28 6 MAx16 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.88% %
29 1 860A-0513600 MEZ=ESiEE2s Air cleaner




) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

FasRERL1 (£R850D,850604

05.1.2




052.1 FEAEIHIIREZRS2 GEFHS50C,850DHE)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 ( APPLY TO 850C,850D TYPE )
FE |8 & K = 7 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 |850-0503000 hE Oil tank 850CE F
1 850D-0501000 3 Oil tank 85005 A5
2 1 850-0512000A REOKRE R Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 850-0500023 ~EXAEREL Pipe joint
4 1 | 870-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
5 1 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OAG IR =T E O seal ring
6 1 850-0501000A FR Pump
7 2 [M12x35 @B/T5789 NEEZEIRE Bolt
8 4 |38.7x2.65 NBR-90 ORI B O seal ring
9 1 850-0511000 R HNE SN Steel pipe assembly
10 12 10 GB/T93 G EE BV Spring washer
11 4 |MI0x25 GB/T70.1 AR EFEKIRTT Bolt
12 4 d70 JB/T8870 & i Hoop
13 1 850-0500009 MRS Rubber pipe
14 5 8 @B/T197.1 #BHE Washer
15 26 8 B/T3 S HV ] Spring washer
16 26 MBx25 @B/T5783 VAV:P L Y Bolt
17 2 Mol 35 @B/T5783 VAV::PA Y v Bolt
18 4 6 @B/T93 G EE BV Spring washer
19 6 @B/T97.1 B Washer
20 1 853-0500014 Bk Pipe clamp
21 1 853-0500013 BIRE Rubber sleeve
22 1 850-0531000A RIEME SR Steel pipe assembly
23 1 853-0500015 =923 Pipe clamp seat
24 1 853-0500003 =R Pipe clamp seat
25 4 MBO 45 @B/T5783 VAV::PA Y Bolt
26 1 853-0500004 = Pipe clamp
27 2 [M8GB/T6170 EApav= T s] Nut




05.2.1 FewpmaBi%2 (£A850C,850D4&) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2CAPPLY TO 850C,850D TYPE)

BEE

ZEEXEEE
&
3




05.2.1 EEIHIEEZRY2 GEFARS0C,850DHLE)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 ( APPLY TO 850C,850D TYPE )
FE |8 & K = = i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 850-0513000B SHREFEORE S Rubber pipe assembly
29 1 870-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
30 1 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 O g IR Z 1B O seal ring
31 1 850-0502000A Z R8I Multi-change valve
32 16 10 @B/T197.1 HEE Washer
33 16 10 GB/T93 GRS HL Spring washer
34 16 [MI10x25 GB/T5783 NS IRRE Bolt
35 1 | 850-0551000 sk Hinge joint
36 1 850-0532000 ELHRE S Oil-return rubber pipe assembly
37 8 d50 JB/T8870 Wz i Hoop
38 1 850-0500017 EMRE Oil-return rubber pipe
39 1 850-0519000 [E;H A N E S A Steel pipe assembly
40 6 850-0518000 AR RHOMNE DAY Steel pipe assembly
41 1 850-0500006 Bk Bolt joint
42 1 33 BS/A33.7x42x2 10 HEZRITRE Combinatory washer
43 1 850-0516000 BEEr B Valve
44 1 | 850-0500008 IR Rubber pipe
45 1 850-0517000 H2 e8I O NE S Oil-intake steel pipe assembly
46 1 850-0509000 RRUREE Radiator
47 6 | 850-0500030 REIR Fixing plate
48 6 M8 @B/T6170 Y25 Nut




05.2.1 FewpmaBi%2 (£A850C,850D4&) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2CAPPLY TO 850C,850D TYPE)

BEE

ZEEXEEE
&
3




0522 EEEBHMRERS2 (IEFHSS0ENE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853-0506000 RHHIRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
2 2 32.920 3.53 @B/T3452.1NBR-90  |OBUiGAL AL O seal ring
3 1 853-0524000 EZAE Flange
4 1 820-0500004 S Screw plug
5 1 10 BS/A 10.70 160 1.5 IO HETITRE Combinatory washer
6 1 853-0500005 mllE A= Flange
7 1 853-0501000 R Pump
8 4 M100 50 GB/T70.1 7SR B IRET Bolt 10.9&|1t
9 16 10 &B/T 93 G E I Washer Zn.D
10 2 M120 35 GB/T5789 ANEEZEE Bolt 12.9&|1t
11 1 57.150 3.53 @/T3452.1N\BR-90 OBVIGIRZ T E O seal ring
12 1 853-0507000 RILHNE 2RY Steel pipe assembly
13 4 12 B/T93 CAEERL Washer
14 4 Mi120 40 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt
15 4 d70 JB/T8870 Wz i Hoop
16 1 850-0500009 B E Transport oil rubber pipe
17 2 MeO 35 GB/T5783 FNF KRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 2 6 B/T93 B EE H0 [ Washer Zn.D
19 1 853-0500014 BX Pipe clamp
20 1 853-0500013 BRE Rubber sleeve
21 1 853-0500015 =725 Pipe clamp seat
22 2 VBX45 @B/T 5783 VAV LY Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
23 2 8 B/T 97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
24 2 M8 GB/T6170 BUNHIEE Nut Zn.D
25 1 850-0503000 i:Eie] Oil tank
26 1 850-0519000 B8 & A Steel pipe assembly
27 22 |MBO 25 GB/T5783 7N KRR Bolt
28 24 8 @B/T193 g EE [ Washer




05.2.2 FoMMMMERL CERBS0EHAD HYDRAULIC

SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 850F TYPE)

#7 B5
#7 B4

#4 B2 (MR)
#¥ B1 ()

3# B3 (k) B

H:6006:B
[H H©OY¥o) Al

1H HOXYO HI




0522 FEZBHHIRERS2 (1EFHSS0ENE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 3 38.7x2.65 GB/T3452.1NBR-90 OBUEIRZ T O seal ring

30 1 17.8x2.4 GB/T3452.1NBR-90 ORI IRZ T E O seal ring

31 1 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint

32 1 853-0521000 RE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly

33 1 853-0527000 BERESS Right angle joint

34 1 22 BS/A 22.70 300 2 IO S BT E Combinatory washer

35 1 853-0502000 = BRI Multi-change valve

36 2 820-9500001 !!?E Screw plug

37 4 27 BS/A 27.70 360 2 IO HEZLTHVE Combinatory washer

38 1 853-0500006 EI;:J: Bolt joint

39 1 860-0500002 Bk Bolt joint

40 1 853-0504000A B MR E 2R Rubber pipe assembly

41 8 d50 JB/T8870 W& i Hoop

42 1 850-0500017 ElHRE Rubber pipe

43 1 853-0505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

44 1 860A-0500001 Higk Bolt joint

45 1 22.1x3.5 GB/T3452.1NBR-90 OBIgIRZ T O seal ring

46 1 853-0503100B IR 5] T & By Steel pipe assembly

47 1 853-0500004 =54 Tube nip

48 1 853-0500003 = Pipe clamp seat

49 6 850-0518000 AL EEHOME SN Steel pipe assembly

50 1 850-0500006 Bigk Bolt joint

51 1 33 BS/A33.7x42x2 IO HETITRE Combinatory washer

52 1 853-0518000 R EsYaY Valve

53 1 850-0500008 ELBRE Rubber pipe

54 1 850-0517000 B EHONE S/ Steel pipe assembly

55 1 850-0509000 HLES Radiator

56 8 10 @B/T 97.1 FHE Washer Zn.D




05.2.2 FoMMMMERL CERBS0EHAD HYDRAULIC

SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 850F TYPE)

#7 B5
#7 B4

#4 B2 (MR)
#¥ B1 ()

3# B3 (k) B

H:6006:B
[H H©OY¥o) Al

1H HOXYO HI




0522 EEEBHMRERSE2 (IEFHSS0ENE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)

FE |8 E K = =1 i & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
57 8  |MI0x25 GB/T 5783 NAKERRE Bolt 8..8-Zn.D
58 6 850-0500030 ZER Fixing plate




05.2.2 FoMMMMERL CERBS0EHAD HYDRAULIC

SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 850F TYPE)

#7 B5
#7 B4

#4 B2 (MR)
#¥ B1 ()

3# B3 (k) B

H:6006:B
[H H©OY¥o) Al

1H HOXYO HI




05.3.1 FEEIBHHIREZRSFEIGERS50C,850D,850F,850GH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850-0504000 Ao O sE sk Centre slewing joint BFI 05.6.1
2 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IR Z 1B O seal ring

3 8 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint

4 1 850-0536000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly

5 2 818B-0500063 RIMEL T EL Joint

6 1 850-0535000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

7 1 850-0537000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

8 4 850-0500012 Bk Bolt joint

9 1 850-0538000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 850-0541000 IRE SR% Rubber pipe assembly

1" 1 850-0539000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

12 2 830E-0500003 A IMBRLE 5k Joint

13 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IR Z 1 E O seal ring

14 2 820-0500041 Bk Bolt joint

15 1 850-0500011 BRE Rubber sleeve

16 4 M10x35 @B/T5783 INFSKIRE Bolt

17 4 10 GB/T93 H EE [ Spring washer

18 4 10 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer




FoinER43(£/850C,850D,850F,850G#HA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

05.3.1

-
)

Z/

fa
Y




05.3.2 FEEEHMRERSE3 (IEFHSS0ENE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)

FE |88 & r = =1 i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0504000 oo sEiEsk Centre slewing joint RFADL05.6.1
2 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 OBURIRZ T E O seal ring
3 2 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 853-0514000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 13.8X2.4 NBR-90 ORUIZ AR Z H1 O seal ring
6 2 820-0500041 BiEk Bolt joint
7 2 818B-0500063 900 NIMRLREEHRIE S 90° witch joint
8 1 853-0515000 IRE S R% Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 850-0537000 IRE S AN Rubber pipe assembly
10 4 820-0500009 BiEk Bolt joint
11 2 820-0500023 Bik Bolt joint
12 1 853-0511000 IRE S R% Rubber pipe assembly
13 6 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO HE B E Combinatory washer
14 1 853-0513000 IRE S R% Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 850-0541000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 850-0500011 BIRE Rubber sleeve
17 2 830E-0500003 900 NIMRLREEHRIE S 90° witch joint
18 4 M10x35 GB/T5783 RSk IRE Bolt
19 4 10 GB/T93 R EEIE Spring washer
20 4 10 GB/T97.1 HEE Washer




FoiERAL3(ERBS0EHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)

05.3.2

o
—

N

ve W, 4

}O)
}O)

VOA
)

©X)
.@o
©)




05.4.1 FEEIWHIREZRZ4 (GEASS0C,850FHEY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)
Fs | 8 = K = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 3 VBx80 @B/T5782 VAV:P P Y Bolt 8.8 A%
2 7 8 B/T93 HERE Spring washer KEB
3 1 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer KEE
4 1 850-0500016A B R Pipe clamp seat
5 1 850-0500015A BX Pipe clamp
6 1 850-0500025 #ix Mat plate
7 3 VB @B/T6170 BURERIEE Nut
8 1 850-9500008 B R Pipe clamp seat
9 1 850-9500007 B R Pipe clamp seat
10 2 850-9500004 BIRE Rubber sleeve
1 1 850-0542000 B KIERE B Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 850-0546000 1@ AT NERRE 2R Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 850-0500003 Bik Bolt joint
14 1 855-0500014 Bik Bolt joint
15 1 860C-0500005 A Screw plug
16 1 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
17 8 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IR Z B O seal ring
18 1 850-0544000 T KR IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
19 2 850-0500004 Bik Bolt joint
20 1 860C-0500005 YR3E Screw plug
21 1 850-0547000 B /NERE B Rubber pipe assembly
22 1 850-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
23 1 850-0545000 {8 M RRERRE B RY Rubber pipe assembly
24 1 850-9500006 B R pE Pipe clamp seat
25 4 VBx30 @B/T5783 VAV:P VY Bolt 8.8 AR T
26 1 850-9500009 Bk pE Pipe clamp seat
27 4 6 @B/T97.1 HEE Washer rxe s
28 4 Vb6x30 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y Bolt 8.8A% 25
29 1 850-0548000 FhhEERE B Rubber pipe assembly




05.4.1

FolpuwREA44(£R850C,850FH8) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)

LR
SHPME
HHAR
YAk
FHME

AN

ERXETLERY
TREERETR
&

S

iC-TT-)
EE(©0©)
S XOT - )




0542 FEEEIHRERZ4S (EFSS0D,850GH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 & K = A 7 £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 VBx80 @B/T5782 VAV:P Y Bolt 8.8 AR S
2 7 8 B/T93 R EE Spring washer K’EE
3 1 8 @B/T97.1 HE Washer REE
4 1 850-0500016A =3 Pipe clamp seat
5 1 850-0500015A =54 Pipe clamp
6 1 850D-0500001 #iR Mat plate
7 3 M8 @B/T6170 BUNHIEE Nut
8 1 850-0500025 #iR Mat plate
9 2 850D-0502000 MESZER Bracket
10 2 850-9500004 BIRE Rubber sleeve
11 1 853-0523000 8 KIEIRE 2R Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 850-0546000 (& S FF N IREE BBl Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 850-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
14 1 855-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
15 1 860C-0500005 PE3E Screw plug
16 1 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
17 8 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OIS IR T E O seal ring
18 1 853-0522000 N By i =g =N Rubber pipe assembly
19 2 850-0500004 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 850-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
21 1 850-0547000 hE/NERE SR Rubber pipe assembly
22 1 850-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
23 1 850-0545000 (B SN AT = F =0 Rubber pipe assembly
24 1 850-0548000 FEINERIRE 2R Rubber pipe assembly
25 6 MBX25 @B/T70.1 VAV:P A Y Bolt 8.8 AR S
26 1 850D-0504000 ER= Covver 2
27 1 850D-0503000 =R— Covver 1




05.4.2  FolahiEA44(£R8500,850GH8) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

21

L RZy.
A
AR
AR
40

RN

arlI( - IoX - )],
arl[( - IoX - )]

8+ B6(x) EH[© ©©) ]!
FH| (@@ | [HH

Tt (@00
#t 62(e) EH|(¢ [HB ]




0543 EEIBHHIREZR G4 (iEFSSOENIEY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)
Fe |8 = K = A il & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 3 M8X80 @B/T 5783 NA kIR Bolt 8.84AH T
2 7 8 B/T93 o EE 30 [ Washer

3 7 8 B/T97.1 THE Washer

4 1 850-0500016A = o Pipe clamp seat

5 1 850-0500015A = Pipe clamp

6 1 850-9500008 =i Pipe clamp seat

7 1 850-9500007 = I mE Pipe clamp seat

8 2 850-9500004 BRE Rubber sleeve

9 1 853-0517000 B XIERE SR Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 853-0523000 RE BAY Rubber pipe assembly

1 1 853-0526000 IRE BAY Rubber pipe assembly

12 1 853-0500009 Higk Bolt joint

13 1 853-0500008A =R DS Bolt joint

14 1 855-9500002 Bk Bolt joint

15 8 22 BS/A 22.70 300 2 IO HE LT E Combinatory washer

16 2 830-0500004 PRI Screw plug

17 1 853-0500007 I=RDS Bolt joint

18 1 853-0522000 8 AT KRR E S Rubber pipe assembly

19 2 830-0500007 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 853-0500016 I=RDS Bolt joint
21 2 853-0519000 RE BAY Rubber pipe assembly

22 1 850-9500006 =i Pipe clamp seat

23 4 VBX30 @B/T 5783 NASKIER Bolt 8.8 AT
24 1 850-9500009 =i Pipe clamp seat

25 4 6 &B/T 93 D EE N [E Washer

26 4 Mbx30 @B/T5783 INASKIER Bolt 8.8 A%




05.4.3 FolpmRBEA%4CERZS0EAA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 850FE TYPE)

B2y
AR
AR
AR
i)

AR —‘

= @00zl =
1H HOXeXO)] HI

@Iooo:l
OTYON |
—HOTYON |

] H©XoX HI
11 p©XeXoX al
\Iili(@:O:@Elill




05.5.1 EEPREZRSS (EF850C,850FF1E!) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A i & iF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O 1G IR = 1 O seal ring NACHTIE| 48 )& &
2 1 850-0500002 BHiEk Bolt joint
3 1 850-0500003 Bk Bolt joint NACHI[E% B &N, & F
4 1 850-0533000 B E SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 3 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint NACHTE| 48 )58 45 B
6 2 850-0534000 %] [B] 3% DA E B A% Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HEZ TR E Combinatory washer
8 1 850-0505000A [E] %5 BENL Slewing motor PCL-200- 18B-1S2-8410B(NACHT)
9 8 M16x50 GB/T5789 ANREZ IR Bolt 10.9-|1t
10 1 820-0500009 BHiEk Bolt joint
1 1 850-0556000 [B] 58 7R Slewing motor IVBG- 27P-23E-11(KYB)
12 3 853-0500017 BHigk Bolt joint KYBE4ERENE
13 3 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O 1G IR =TT O seal ring KYBEI:ERIENEH




FalptER4 5 (£R850C,850F18) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)

03.5.1

228 ®

eTxeRIRY

W
’U“. "m Il :'




05.5.2 EEIWOMLREZRSS (EHES50D,850GH1E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

Fs |# £ K = =] il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 7 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IR Z E1 B O seal ring E 34N Jg NAHIO 48 R GELE B
2 1 850-0500002 BiESL Bolt joint
3 1 850-0500003 Bk Bolt joint NACHIE 45 553 41 & B
4 1 850-0533000 R E SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 5 850-0500005 BHiEL Bolt joint H A2 NAHIE 4 BENLE
6 2 830E-0512000A IRE SN Rubber pipe assembly
7 7 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HERTRE Combinatory washer
8 5 820-0500009 BiESk Bolt joint
9 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO HERTRE Combinatory washer
10 2 820-8500004 BiESL Bolt joint
11 1 T0309-03000 ER i 5] Solenoid Valve iEF850D(ARGOEE[E12V ) )
1 T0309-02000 ==k Solenoid Valve iEF850G(24V)
12 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 A7 EFESLIRET Bolt
13 1 850D-0500030 Bz Ee Reversing-valve bracket
14 1 T0308-01000 —fI7NER Reversing-valve
15 2 830-0500007 Bik Bolt joint
16 2 850D-0506000 [N=F5V07 Rubber pipe assembly
17 2 850D-0507000 IRE S AN Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 850D-0509000 N=F5V07 Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 850D-0508000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
20 2 801-0500046 Bk Bolt joint
21 2 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO HE =TT HE Combinatory washer
22 2 818B-0500013 Bk Bolt joint
23 1 830-0504000 & i BYX-95 Hydraulic lock BYX-95
24 3 M6x45 GB/T70.1 A7SAEEFESLIRET Bolt
25 3 6 GB/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer
26 1 850A-0515000 {REEHEL SRy Boom offset cylinder assembly
27 1 850-0505000A [B]45 R EH, Slewing motor PCL-120-18B-1S2 (NACHI)




(£R350D,8506418) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

FalWHERL 5

02.5.2




05.5.2 EEIHOMLREZRSS (EFHES50D,850GH1E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

Fs |# £ R = A R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 8 M16x50 GB/T5783 AV:EPAY Y e Bolt 10.9&1t
29 1 850-0556000 [B]45 R EH, Slewing motor MBG-27P-23E-11(KYB)
30 3 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O 18 IR 1 O seal ring KYHE|35 BEN B
31 3 853-0500017 BiEk Bolt joint KYBE|4E BaEN &




(£R350D,8506418) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

FalWHERL 5

02.5.2




05.5.3 EEZAMREZSS (3EFHSS0EHE! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)

Fs | 8% £ K = A il & &x

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 IS0 ORISR Z 3 O seal ring NACHI[E 45 RENE A
2 1 850-0500003 Bik Bolt joint NACHIE 48 /@M 5 A
3 1 853-0525000 NERE SR Rubber pipe assembly

4 2 850-0500005 Bik Bolt joint NACHIE 48 /&M 5 A
5 2 853-0508000 1@ @3 OIARE S Rubber pipe assembly

6 3 [820-0500009 B Bolt joint
7 3 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO HEZFRE Combinatory washer
8 1 850-0505000A EEEEREL N Slewing motor NACHIE1 45 & 3= M1
9 8 M16x45 GB/T5783 VAY-:E Y vy Bolt 10.9-F1L

10 1 850-0556000 EEEEEX N Slewing motor KYBO] 4% 7 E A

1 3 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO ORI IR ZE T E O seal ring KYB[E4E REN & B
12 3 [853-0500017 Bk Bolt joint KYHEI 4% 3 1E N &




09.9.3 FadatmERAS (ERB50EHA)  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)




05.6.1 FE&EZBHHIRIEFRZ6(GEHR50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850C

Fs |8 &2 K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0504000 oo FEiEsL Centre slewing joint
2 4 820-0528001 HEIE R3/8 Taper plug r 3/8
3 3 820-0528002 & R1/4 Taper plug r 1/4
4 1 850-0504100 AR O 4R+ Sk Oil distributing shaft
5 1 @B/T6578 A RN Rubber dust-proof ring
6 9 75%3.55 NBR-90 OEUg IR Z 1 E “Oseal ring
7 9 820-0528004 ZITEBIA Seal slide ring
8 1 850-0504001 Bic jp R Oil distributing seat
9 1 90 0 3.1 NBR-90 OBUEIRZ 1 E “O’seal ring
10 1 820-0528006 HE Stop ring
11 1 50 @B/T 89%4.1 4 AR S M A Stop ring
12 1 820-0528007 i End cover
13 4 MBO 25 @B/T5783 VAV Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 4 8 B/T93 I Washer Zn.D
15 4  |M10025 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 4 10 B/T93 ST Washer Zn.D




05.6.1 FatiER%6(£/850C,850D,850F,850F,850GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

(g
WAL LY




NS NA

65.1.1 MIBEREREZRS] (iEHAS50C,850FF1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE

Fs |88 & K = A il & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HE =T E Combinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 850-8514000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
5 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 IO OB IR = 1 O seel ring
6 1 860A-8537001 1L Screw plug
7 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 IO O IG IR = 1 O seel ring
8 1 850-0500021 =R PS Bolt joint
9 1 850-0549000 AR E SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 850-0500022 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 850-0543000 WA AKRERRE S Rubber pipe assembly




62.1.1

WRKERE A4 1 CEAB50C,850F 41D HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)




65.1.2 MIBRBREZRZ (3EHS50D,850GH1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 850D,850G TYP

FE |8 & K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IR Z 1B O seel ring
2 1 850-0500021 B Bolt joint
3 1 850-0549000 AN/ RIS E SRR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 850-0500022 B Bolt joint
5 1 850-0543000 IR IR IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




62.1.2

WRKEREA41 CERB50D,350GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPED

L Ly

e




NS NA

65.1.3 BIBREBERERSA ((EFHSS0ENLE! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 ( APPLY TO 850E TYPE )
FE |8 = R = = il & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HE =T E Combinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 850-8524000 RE DAY Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
5 1 830D-8503000A RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HE =T E Combinatory washer
7 1 855-9540001 Higk Bolt joint
8 1 853-6501000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 850D-0505000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly




WERENE A% 1 CEABS0EHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 CAPPLY TO 850F TYPED

62.1.3




652.1 MEBEXREBBREZRSK (3EFH850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1 L )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 ( APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE )
FE |8 =2 | S A i & &
No. Quantity | Code Description e
1 4 M12x30 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8 AR S
2 4 12 B/T93 G 5 Washer KEE
3 4 12 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer xEE
4 2 860A-9540007 ?ﬂ? i &R Impaction plate
5 4 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 IO AEXRTTRE Combinatory washer
6 2 855-9540100 B LE Globe valve
7 2 855-9540001 E%%— Bolt joint
8 2 850C-9517000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 855-9540002 3k Screw plug
850C-9500006 Tk Elbow joint et
10 2 860A-9540008 v ying e Rubber cushion
1 6 850C-9500004 BRE Rubber sleeve
12 1 853A-9502000 BHHENNE B Steel pipe assembly 1E 850D , 850GH1BY
1 853-9502000 LIEENNE LAY Steel pipe assembly 1EA850C, 850F, 850EMLEY
13 1 853A-9501000 FAERNINEE SAY Steel pipe assembly &3 850D, 850G HY
1 853-9501000 BN E SRk Steel pipe assembly 1EA850C, 850F, 850EWHY




62.2.1

hEXEREA4 1 CERB50C,850D,850F,850F ,850GHAD
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR_ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 CAPPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,8506 TYPE)




75.1.1 REBEDHIREZRS 1 GEF850C,850D,850E,850F,850G#1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G T

FE |8 & K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 850-7503000 IR E S RK Rubber pipe assembly
2 2 830E-0500003 IE LR Joint
3 8 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 1SO O ASIRZ T O seal ring
4 6 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O AR IR Z 1 O seal ring
5 2 820-7500007 =@k Tee bolt joint
6 2 850-7506000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 850-7504000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
8 4 850-7500003 Bk Bolt joint
9 2 850-7507000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 4 850-7500002 I=REPS Bolt joint
11 2 850-7502000 TED Traveling motor
12 4 850-0500005 BHigk Bolt joint




75.1.1 REMMHERL (£R350C,850D,850E,850F,850GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,350G TYPE)




75.2.1 REZBHHIRIEZR S 2 (EHS50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G T

FE |8 & K = B i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-7501000 T HELE A Dozer cylinder assembly
2 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HETRE Combinatory washer
3 2 | 820-0500023 B Bolt joint
4 2 850-7505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 850-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
6 2 820-0500041 Bk Bolt joint
7 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OFASIRZ T E O seal ring




75.2.1 EAWMHER%2(£R850C,850D,850E,850F,850GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

LA

\.




85.1.1 EEIHMIRERS 1GEFS50C,850D,850F,850GH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-8512000 RE SN Rubber pipe assembly
2 9 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 850-8531000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 9 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO oG IR =T E O seal ring
5 3 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IR =T E O seal ring
6 2 820-8500013 BHigk Bolt joint
7 2 850-8511000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
8 2 850-8502000 =@k Tee joint
9 2 850-8513000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 VBx65 @B/T5783 V=P Bolt
11 2 8 @B/T93 SR ESHE Spring washer
12 1 850-8508000 EE % 1] Compare valve
13 1 850-8517000 FRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 850-8501000 =Rk Tee joint
15 1 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
16 1 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO HE T HE Combinatory washer
17 1 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint




85.1.1

KR EA41 (£R850C,850D,850F,850G#H8) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)




85.2.1 EESIPHHIRERZ2(GEH50C,850D,850F,850GH1E,) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs | & £ K = = 7] & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-8514000 IRE SR% Rubber pipe assembly
2 5 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 8 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HEZ T E Combinatory washer
4 1 820-8514000 EIHES Oil Filter B¥EFS7 (Include No.7)
5 2 6 GB/T93 o EE L [E Spring washer
6 2 M6x80 GB/T5782 ANALiZie Bolt
7 1 820-8514200 itz BN Core of oil filter
8 2 830B-8505000 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 860-8536000 EA [ 7] Unilateralism valve
10 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HE =TT E Combinatory washer
11 1 830B-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HEZRITRE Combinatory washer
13 1 820-8544000 S Accumulator
14 1 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
15 1 830D-8525000 T2l Safe valve
16 1 860A-8500005 Bk Bolt joint
17 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO HEZIRE Combinatory washer
18 1 820-0500004 YR Screw plug
19 1 855-8500001 &L Screw plug
20 1 860-8536002 Bk Bolt joint
21 1 850-8504000 EEESk Joint
22 2 850-8500001 =EEsL Tee joint
23 1 830B-8500002 KGR Supporting rack
24 2 10 B/T93 gEf EE 3 [ Spring washer
25 2 8 B/T93 RERE Spring washer
26 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 NASKIBE Bolt
27 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAV Y Bolt
28 1 850-8529000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly




85.0.1 KwatER42(£RB50C,850D,350F,850GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,8506 TYPE)




85.2.1 %&EIBHIIEIEZRY2(GERS50C,850D,850F,850GH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = & i &

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 850-8516000 IRE SR% Rubber pipe assembly

30 1 850-8515000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

31 1 850-8503000 Bk Bolt joint

32 1 850-8528000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

33 2 850-8500003 Bk Square joint

34 1 850-8500005 Bk Square joint

35 1 850-8509000 | Turning valve

36 1 850-8533000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

37 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

38 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O 5 IR Z 1 E O seal ring

39 2 850-8502000 =gk Tee joint

40 1 850-8518000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly




85.0.1 KwatER42(£RB50C,850D,350F,850GHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,8506 TYPE)




85.3.1 %BEHHIRIERSIGEHESS0C,850FH1E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)

Fs |8 =2 K = =1 TR & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 Vb0 20 GB/T5783 AV:E Y Bolt
2 8 6 @B/T93 FRESHE Spring washer
3 8 6 B/T97.1 SERE Washer
4 8 860-0600004 iR Mat
5 1 860A-8539000 EREH Left pilot valve
7 22 [10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O AGIRZ 1 E O seal ring
8 18 860A-8500003 BEk Bolt joint
9 1 850-8541000 IRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
10 4 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
11 2 850-8539000 IRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 850-8538000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 860A-7505000 IRE SRK Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 850-8536000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 850-8534000 IRE SRK Rubber pipe assembly
16 5 850-8502000 =@iEsk Tee joint
17 1 850-8516000 IRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
18 2 850-8534000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
19 2 850-8535000 IRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
20 2 850-8521000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
21 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
22 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HETITHE Combinatroy washer
23 3 820-8500004 Bigk Bolt joint
24 3 850-8519000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
25 1 850-8516000 IRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
26 1 T0301-11000 LTSRS Dozer pilot valve
27 1 860A-8538000 E=p =10 Right pilot valve
28 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O G IR =TT O seal ring
29 1 820-8500013 Bigk Bolt joint
30 1 850-8501000 =@EREEsk Tee joint 1E FAKYB B35 EEN]




APPLY TO 850C,850F TYPE)

(

(£R850C,850F#1&) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

43

i mE

89.3.1

%

7

RN NS
s

~ 2w

....\.vvvvvvvvwmw

— N < o




85.3.2 SIS HIRIEZRZ3GEAS50D,850GH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A il & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M0 20 GB/T5783 INFRKIRE Bolt
2 8 6 @B/T93 G EE L E Spring washer
3 8 6 B/T97.1 S E Washer
4 8 860-0600004 #iR Mat
5 1 860A-8539000 EEER Left pilot valve
7 22  |10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O 18 IR =TT B O seal ring
8 18 860A-8500003 Higk Bolt joint
9 1 850-8541000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 4 855-7500002 BHigk Bolt joint
11 2 850-8539000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 855-8517000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 870-8502000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 850-8536000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 850-8534000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
16 5 850-8502000 =BEsk Tee joint
17 1 850-8516000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
18 2 850-8534000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
19 2 850-8535000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
20 2 850-8521000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
21 2 820-8500003 BHigk Bolt joint
22 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO A E 2TV E Combinatory washer
23 3 820-8500004 BHigk Bolt joint
24 3 850-8519000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
25 1 850-8516000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
26 1 T0301-11000 T ESE SR Dozer pilot valve
27 1 860A-8538000 BESR Right pilot valve
28 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O 18 IR = T O seal ring
29 1 820-8500013 BHigk Bolt joint
30 1 850-8501000 =BfEsk Tee joint 1E BB KYBE| 45 /EH
31 2 850-8523000 RE S Rubber pipe assembly




APPLY TO 850D,850G TYPE)

(

(£H350D,850G418) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

43

i mE

89.3.2

%

7

RN NS
L

~ 2w

....\.vvvvvvvvwmw

— N < o




854.1 FEEEBNIREFRFATHIEZRE)(GERS50C,850D,850F,850GH &)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (NO ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT) (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)
FE |8 & K = A i & &x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HE R ETHE Combinatory washer
2 1 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 850-8526000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 830-0514000 =iBREsk Tee joint
5 1 850-8527000 RE SRR Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 850-8500004 BEfiEk Square joint
7 1 850-8516000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 855-8536000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
9 3 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
10 4 14 BS/A 14.7X21X1.5 1SO HE T HE Combinatory washer
11 1 860A-8535100 TELER Travel pilot valve
12 1 830-8500001 sk Screw plug
13 1 850-8533000 RE SRR Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 860A-8537001 YEZE Screw plug
15 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OB IR = 1 O seal ring
16 1 860A-8500003 Higk Bolt joint
17 1 850-8518000 RE SRR Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 850-8502000 =Bk Tee joint




85.4.1 H3HMIE Kk FIRLE) (£/850C,850D,850F,850GHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(NO ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT) (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,8506 TYPE)




85.4.2 %S HRIRIEZRFZ4NEINEE)(GEFES50C,850D,850F,850GH1AY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (BIDIRECTIONAL FUNCTION) (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

FS |& E K = =] i & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HE X E Combinatory washer
2 1 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 850-8526000 BRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 830-0514000 =iBiEsk Tee joint
5 1 850-8511000 BRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 850-8500004 Bk Square joint
7 1 850-8533000 RE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 855-8536000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 850-8502000 =iBiEsk Tee joint
10 4 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
11 4 14 BS/A 14.7X21X1.5 1SO HETITHE Combinatory washer
12 1 860A-8535100 1TELER Travel pilot valve
13 1 850D-8500002 Al E ARk Square joint
14 1 850-8533000 BRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 850-8537000 RE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
16 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
17 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IRZ 1 O seal ring
18 1 850-8518000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
19 4 VBO 20 B/T5783 VAV=P3 Y e Bolt
20 4 8 B/T93 GRS HLV Spring washer
21 4 VBx50 @B/T70.1 RBEESLIRE] Bolt
22 4 5 @&/T93 oEf EE H0 [ Spring washer
23 1 T0309-03000 BB hiZ %] Solenoid valve
24 1 850-8523000 BRE 2K Rubber pipe assembly
25 1 T0307-01000 [f&] 3R Valve body
26 1 |850D-8500002 OREEY-IEh -
27 1 850D-8500001 BB Rl 1] 2 22 Solenoid valve bracket




85.4.2 SeEamiERSA
HYDRAULIC SYST

;

M FO

A

#/850C,850D
PILOT PART 4

(

850F ,850GHA

ATTACHMENT £

(3U|PMENT)(APPLY T0 850C,850D,850F,8506 TYPE)




95.1.1 TYEEEMREZRZGERS50C,850D,850E,850F,850G#H1E)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 855-9501000 =B ELEA Bucket cylinder ®E (HEOG  BEBFRF)
1 850C-9531000 £ 2pHEL Bucket cylinder 3 (THiEN)

2 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IRZ 1 O seal ring

3 3 850-0500005 BHigk Bolt joint

4 1 850C-9511000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly

5 3 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

6 1 870-9519000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

7 8 VBx25 @B/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 8.88%%

8 8 8 @B/T93 GREEE Spring washer KEE

9 4 850C-9500001B =£3 Pipe clamp

10 12 850C-9500004 BEREL Rubber sleeve 1

11 1 853-9503000 IR INE SR Steel pipe assembly

12 1 853-9504000 3 R NE SR Steel pipe assembly

13 1 | 8s0c-9502000 SHFEL A Arm cylinder B3 (HOH , SERE)
1 850C-9532000 SHAFELEAY Arm cylinder %R (EZHBIEIL)

14 1 801-0500027 Bk Bolt joint E3R  EAHEERFETEL
1 853-9500002 BEAEL Bolt joint R, ERLHBENHTEL

15 1 850C-9514000 BRE SRR Rubber pipe assembly 1& F850C,850E,850F 1 &Y
1 850-9514000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly iE F850D,850GH1EY

16 1 850C-9512000 IRE SRR Rubber pipe assembly

17 1 850C-9513000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

18 1 850-9503000A BB LAY Boom cylinder ®wER (#HOG , SEERF)
1 850C-9528000 TR Boom cylinder ®E (ZHB1EL)

19 1 850-9508000 M REZHNE BRK Steel pipe assembly

20 1 850-9509000 AFFNENE SRR Steel pipe assembly

21 8 M10X60 @B/T5783 VAV:P VY Bolt 8.84AR D

22 8 10 B/T93 S EE L E Spring washer KrEB

23 8 10 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer KEE




95.1.1 THREAMERS (£RB50C,350D,850E,850F,850644) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




95.1.1 TYEEEMREZRZGERAS50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1E)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
24 2 850C-9500002A =54 Pipe clamp
25 2 850C-9500003A BR Pipe clamp
26 1 850-9500005 BExX Pipe clamp
27 2 M10x1 @B/T6171 BURNAEE Nut 8irXnF
28 1 820-0205001 SRR ESL Grease cup joint
29 1 M10x1 @B/T7940. 1 BB EEHA Grease cup
30 1 801-0400001 SHME Grease cup cap




95.1.1 THREAMERS (£RB50C,350D,850E,850F,850644) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




06.1.1 RN (1EF850C,850D,850F,850GH1EY ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)
Fs | 8 = R = = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0600001A = Right upper box cover iEFl 850F, 850GH1E!
1 850-0630001 HLEEE Right upper box cover 1&F850C , 850D#EY
2 2 860-0600004 [E£#R Press plate
3 1 | 850-0604000 ESEN Right lower box
4 1 850-0602000 1% =04 Valve cover & A9 850C, 850F
1 850D-0601000 i S4B 14 Valve cover iE 3 850D, 850G 2 i ]

5 12 M6X12 B/T5789 NEEZHER Bolt 8.8-2n.D
6 39 MBX16 B/T5789 NREZEER Bolt 8.8 AR S
7 1 830D-0600035 RIFE Protector
8 1 850-0600008 & B4R Sponge
9 1 830D-0600014 EER Left cover plate
10 1 830D-0600024 I BB AR Left footplate
11 1 830D-0600034 BEED Dustcoat I
12 1 |850-0600005 BIIEEIR Sponge
13 2 830D-0600016 YR Controling cover plate
14 1 830D-0646000A Btk I Motherboard I
15 1 830D-0611100 R Footplate
16 4 MB B/T6170 125 Nut 8-Zn.D
17 1 830D-0900002 i Rubber mat
18 1 830D-0653000 TR Left motherboard
19 2 2X12 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
20 1 6 @B/T197.1 #HE Washer Zn.D
21 1 830D-0611200 AN Cover plate
22 2 6X16 (B/T882 % Pin Zn.D
23 1 830D-0649000 Hh i B Rubber mat
24 4 MBX16 B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 4 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
26 1 830D-0600026 235 Seat




06.1.1 B4 CERB50C,850D,850F,850GH%)  CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)




06.1.1 RN (1EFH850C,850D,850F,850GH1EY ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)
FS |8 =2 K = = il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 3 MBX25 @B/T70.1 abav=:L 3 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 830D-0600008 LR IT Plate of air-condition installation 1I
29 1 830D-0602000 PEEZ 1R Supporting plank of seat
30 1 830D-0608000A ElR Boarding
31 4 Miexd45 @B/T5783 VAV=PY Y Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
32 4 16 @B/T93 oE EE A [F] Spring washer Zn.D
33 4 16 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
34 1 853-0605000 Bz ¥ Front supporting
35 1 810-1500003 YRETHE Cap of bolt
36 2 850-0600002 E = Cushion
37 1 830D-0600001B a2 Supporting
38 11 10 @@B/T97.1 #HE Washer Zn.D
39 11 10 GB/T93 G EE L E Spring washer Zn.D
40 10 M10X20 B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-2n.D
41 1 830D-0600007B L= Left upper box cover
42 1 830D-0612000 FHsk Handle ball
43 1 830D-0600003A EFEIR YT Joy stick of left box
44 1 830D-0604000A T3 Left lower box
45 1 V6X12 B/T78 AR ETIRE] Bolt 8.8-2n.D
46 1 M10X35 B/T5783 RSk Bolt 8.8-2n.D
47 1 830D-0616000 B2tk Supporting
48 1 830D-0615000 T2 EF Handspike of safety valve
49 1 830D-0613000A [ 7€ 5 Fastness shaft
50 4 MBX25 @B/T5789 NAEE =R Bolt 8.88%%
51 1 810A- 1503000 SEE Gas spring
52 3.68n | 830D-0600041 Bk 1T Rubber I1
53 4 M14X30 GB/T70 RNFEEFEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
54 4 14 @B/T97.1 #HE Washer Zn.D




06.1.1 B4 CERB50C,850D,850F,850GH%)  CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)




06.1.1 2YHH (EFHS50C,850D,850F,850GH1E ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

FS |8 =2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
55 1 850-0601000 MEZELH G Framt assembly
56 4 850-0600011 =S Shock absorber
57 1 830D-0600036 BmEED Dustcoat 11
58 1 830D-0600029 J&iR IT Motherboard 11
59 1 830D-0600015 =R Cover plate
60 1 830D-0600042 BFAEED Dustcoat IV
61 1 850-0600007 [EiBLRIR Sponge
62 11 850-0600009 H Pin
63 11 830-1201013 BE Washer
64 11 20 16 @&B/T91 FOH Cotter Pin Zn.D
65 1 830D-0654000 JEEtR I1T Motherboard IIT

66 1 850-0600006 iR Sponge




06.1.1 B4 CERB50C,850D,850F,850GH%)  CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)




06.1.2 FrRIHIH (3EFHS50C,850D,850F,850GH1E ) NEW CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs | & £ K = = il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 838A-0600001 A= Right upper box cover
2 2 860-0600004 [ER Press plate
3 1 838A-0603000 a7 Right lower box
4 1 853A-0631000 i) = 20 4 Valve cover iEFH 850C, 850DHEY
1 853-0633000 (RER4=0Es Valve cover i& F3 850F , 850G EY

5 20 |M6X12 GB/T5789 NAEZ IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 35 |MBX16 @B/T5789 ANRE=HEIRS Bolt 8.84 A% F
7 1 830D-0600035 RIFE Protector
8 1 850-0600008 @ E B4R Sponge
9 1 830H-0600001 EER Left cover plate
10 1 830D-0600024 - VS AR Left footplate
11 1 850-0600005 BB LR Sponge
12 2 830D-0600016 RY\ER Controling cover plate
13 1 830H-0602000 JEtR I Motherboard I
14 1 830D-0611100 TR Footplate
15 4 M8 GB/T6170 BIAIZE Nut 8-Zn.D
16 1 830D-0900002 PRERE Rubber mat
17 1 830H-0613000 EEiR Left motherboard
18 2 2X12 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
19 1 6 @B/T197.1 BE Washer Zn.D
20 1 830D-0611200 R 25 AR Cover plate
21 2 6X16 @B/T882 T 5 Pin Zn.D
22 1 830H-0600002 AR AR Rubber mat
23 1 830D-0600026 BB Seat
24 4 VBX16 @B/T5783 VAV::PA P Y Bolt 8.84A% S
25 4 8 B/T197.1 #HEE Washer KED
26 3 VBX25 @B/T70.1 abav=:LEa) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 830D-0600008 TR RR IT Plate of air-condition installation II




NEW CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

FRPAH CERBH0C,850D,850F, 8504

06.1.2




06.1.2 ¥R (3EF850C,850D,850F,850GH1E! ) NEW CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

FE |8 &2 K = A il & x

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 830D-0602000 PEAE 7R Supporting plank of seat

29 1 830H-0608000 E3k Boarding

30 4 M1ex45 @B/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
31 4 16 @B/T93 G ES HV Spring washer n.D
32 4 16 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
33 1 853-0605000 Bz 2 Front supporting

34 1 810-1500003 YRETIE Cap of bolt

35 2 850-0600002 ke = Cushion

36 1 830H-0606000 fa sz Supporting

37 11 10 &B/T97.1 BE Washer Zn.D
38 1 10 GB/T93 G EE B Spring washer Zn.D
39 10 M10X20 GB/T5783 FNESL2Ee Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
40 1 830H-0607000 ERAEH Cover

41 1 830H-0605000 L tFE Left upper box cover

42 1 830D-0612000 FHRk Handle ball

43 1 830D-0600003A R Joy stick of left box

44 1 830D-0604000A T8 Left lower box

45 1 M6X12 GB/T78 ANAitR S TEIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
46 1 M10X35 @B/T5783 VAV::P Y Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
47 1 830D-0616000 Btk Supporting

48 1 830D-0615000 TEIEFR Handspike of safety valve

49 1 830D-0613000A [E 7E & Fastness shaft

50 4 MeX25 @B/T5789 NEEZHIER Bolt 8.8A%S
51 1 810A-1503000 SepEs Gas spring

52 3.68n | 830D-0600041 R 1T Rubber II

53 4 M14X30 GB/T70 AR EESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
54 4 14 @B/197.1 #E Washer Zn.D
55 1 853-0632000 FEZRL4A 4 Framt assembly




NEW CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

FRPAH CERBH0C,850D,850F, 8504

06.1.2




06.1.2 ¥R (3EF850C,850D,850F,850GH1E! ) NEW CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs | & £ K = R & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
56 4 850-0600011 e Shock absorber
57 1 830D-0600036 BAED Dustcoat IT
58 1 830H-0609000 &M IT Motherboard IT
59 1 830D-0600015 =R Cover plate
60 1 830D-0600042 BELED Dustcoat IV
61 1 850-0600007 B8R Sponge
62 11 850-0600009 H Pin
63 11 830-1201013 ;R Washer
64 11 20 16 GB/T91 FOH Cotter Pin Zn.D
65 1 830D-0611000 JEE#R I1I Motherboard IIT
66 1 850-0600006 FRIBLEIR Sponge




NEW CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

FRPAH CERBH0C,850D,850F, 8504

06.1.2




06.2.1 {TERY (iEFS50C,850D,850F,850GH1EL ) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)
FsS | & = K = =1 i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 810-0620000A FHAsk Handle boom
2 2 M12 @B/T6172 NEEEE Nut 8-Zn.D
3 2 818B-0620004 BFE Dustproof cover
4 1 850-0621000 ERINERK Left framework assembly
5 1 830D-0624000 ot =N Right framework assembly
6 10 MBX16 @B/T5783 VAV::P Y v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 10 8 @B/T93 R ESHE Spring washer Zn.D
8 10 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
9 1 850-0624000 <ER Bracket
10 4 MeX25 @B/T5783 VAV::P VY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 4 M6 @B/T6170 BUARHRIRE Nut n.D
12 2 850-0620002 EEX O Connecting fork I
13 2 830D-0620002 EEX O Connecting fork I
14 1 830D-0651000 AR Right footplate
15 2 | 830D-0620015 R Rubber footplate
16 1 830D-0652000 ISR Left footplate
17 2 | 830D-0620016 +1R Clip plank
18 4 MBX25 @B/T5789 NEEZHIER Bolt 8.8ARS
19 1 830D-0614000 TEETH Fastness pin of hoof
20 6 6X24 @B/T882 Hi Pin Zn.D
21 6 6 @B/T97.1 HEE Washer Zn.D
22 6 2X12 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
23 1 |850-0626000 SoEE L Supporting pin
24 1 850-0623000 EEGSMN Left sleeve assembly
25 1 |850-0620001 LI TIR Supporting plank
26 1 850-0622000 GERSMN Right sleeve assembly
27 8 10 @/T97.1 HEE Washer Zn.D
28 8 10 GB/T93 G EE BV Spring washer Zn.D




06.2.1 fREACERSS0C,850D,850F,850GH8)  HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

26

[ el ]
=




06.2.1 {TEERY\ (3EH850C,850D,850F,850GH1E ) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A R & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 8 M10X25 @B/T5783 VAV=E Yy e Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
30 2 830D-0620003 EEX O Connecting fork II
31 2 | 830D-0620009 HE Axis copy
32 2 830D-0620011 Y2 Screw
33 6 M8 B/T6170 BUIARHRIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
34 2 850-0620003 EEX O Connecting fork II
35 2 1.2X12 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin n.D
36 2 5 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
37 2 850-0620004 % Pin
38 1 850-0625000 B Valve frame plank
39 1 850-0623100 TES Left sleeve
40 4 830D-0623001 E 1625 Bush 1625
41 1 850-0622001 E+E Middle bush
42 1 850-0622100 LES Right sleeve




06.2.1 fREACERSS0C,850D,850F,850GH8)  HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850G TYPE)

26

[ el ]
=




06.1.3 RN HIGEFSS0ENIE!) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)
Fs | & £ K = & 7 & x

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853-0650001 A LS Right upper box cover
2 8 6 @B/T97.1 S HE Washer Zn.D
3 8 6 B/T93 pHES Washer Zn.D
4 8 VB6X12 @B/T5783 AV-:E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 2 860-0600004 [E#R Press board
6 34 |MBO 16 GB/T5783 ANRE=HIRS Bolt 8.848 %
7 6 8 B/T93 pHES Washer Kres
8 12 |Mel 12 @B/T5789 ANRE MRS Bolt 8.848% %
9 1 853-0602000 T8 Right lower box
10 1 850-0602000 (% =484 Valve cover
11 1 830D-0600035 RIPE Protect stuff
12 1 850-0600008 ([BERiEEAY Sponge
13 1 830D-0600014 EER Left cover board
14 2 810-0620000A FiFL Handle boom
15 2 M2 @B/T6172.1 NEEIRE Nut
16 1 853-0600020 RN Left joy stick
17 1 853-0600010 IR Right joy stick
18 2 860-0600006 3k Splint
19 4 M100 25 GB/T 70.1 M7 EESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 830D-0600024 Z B AR Left footplate
21 1 830D-0600034 BFALE D Dustcoat I
22 1 853-0600006 EIRSESYN Sponge
23 1 853-0600001A Hh R AR Rubber footplate
24 1 853-0601000A JEtR I Motherboard I
25 4 VB @B/T6170 BUIAAEE Nut BiXARS
26 1 830D-0611000 FER Footplate




)

06.1.3  #4HACERZS0EHMA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850E TYPE




06.1.3 RN HIGEFSS0ENLE!) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)
Fs |8 2 K = A il & x

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 2X12 @B/T91 FOH Placket Pin Zn.D
30 1 830D-0611200 PP 2= Cover Board

31 2 6X16 B/T882 T 5 Pin Zn.D
32 1 830D-0600026 PE5 Seat

33 3 M8x25 GB/T70.1 AN/ EESLIEET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 830D-0600008 TRRRER IT Plate of air-condition installation II

35 1 830D-0602000 PEFEZ iR Supporting plank of seat

36 1 830D-0608000A Elk Boarding

37 4 wield 45 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
38 4 16 GB/T 93 o B8 1L (] Washer Zn.D
39 4 16 B/T 97.1 S Washer n.D
40 1 853-0605000 Az 8 Front supporting

41 1 810-1500003 Y2ETIE Cap of bolt

42 2 850-0600002 (R Cushion

43 1 853-0604000 IEE Supporting

44 10 10 B/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
45 10 10 B/T 93 g ES ] Washer Zn.D
46 10 m100 20 (B/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
47 2.32m | 830D-0600039 RE I Rubber I

48 3.68n | 830D-0600041 BRsE 11 Rubber II

49 4 M140 30 GB/T70.1 7N SR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
50 4 14 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
51 1 850-0601000 NEZR LB {4 Framt assembly

52 4 850-0600011 =z Shock absorber

53 1 853-0600003 L tFE Left upper box cover

54 1 830D-0612000 FHE Handle ball

55 1 830D-0600003A I REIR AT Joy stick of left box




)

06.1.3  #4HACERZS0EHMA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850E TYPE




06.1.3 RN HIGEFSS0ENLE!) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)
Fs |8 2 K = i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

56 1 853-0603000 ol 2] Left lower box
57 1 830D-0613000A & & & Fastness shaft
58 2 Mol 20 @B/T5789 NEEZHES Bolt 8.8 A%S
59 1 810A-1503000 SEE Gas spring
60 1 830D-0600036 BELED Dustcoat II
61 1 830D-0600029 J&iR IT Motherboard 11
62 1 830D-0600015 =R Cover board
63 1 830D-0600042 BFAED Dustcoat IV
64 1 850-0600007 284K Sponge
65 9 850-0600009 H Pin
66 9 830-1201013 iy Washer
67 9 20 16 @B/T91 FAOH Placket Pin Zn.D
68 1 830D-0654000 JEEHR 111 Motherboard III
69 1 850-0600006 FRiB4EIR Sponge




)

06.1.3  #4HACERZS0EHMA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850E TYPE




07.1.1 BIF=ELHHE 1 (EFA850C,850D,850E,850F,850G#H12Y) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |88 =2 K = = il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 830D-0700000C BiP=E Cab ERREN
1 830E-0730000 BEE Cab = FRIMNEN
1 1 830D-0701000B BWEFA Cab main body EARNEN
1 830E-0701000 BWEFA Cab main body ERYMNEN
2 2n | 830D-0700038 BEHIRSE Rubber seal strip
3 1 830D-0700036A ERMNEEE Left-rear window glass
4 3.an | 801-0700032 RS Rubber strip
5 1 830D-0700026 BERSE Rear rubber strip
6 1 830D-0700004A EEHE Rear window glass
7 1 860-0700043 WSS Rubber seal strip
8 6 ST4.8X22 @B/T845 TFREELBBURT Screw 8.88% %
9 1 830D-0713000 RINEE Fire extinguisher
10 4 ST4.2X13 @B/T845 TFREELBBUR Screw 8.88% %
1 1 801J-0702000 WA Lifesaving hammer
12 2 5 @B/T97.1 T Washer 140HVIA =S
13 2 860-0700012 T Pothook
14 4 M14X55 @B/T5782 VAV Y Bolt 10.998% %
15 4 14 GB/T93 S EE L Washer 140HV- KRB
16 4 14 B/T96 R Washer 140HV- AEE
17 1 830D-0700028A EIRZES 5% Rubber seal strip
18 n 801-0700016 BEF Rubber strip
19 1 830D-0700003A CINEGE S Front-lower window glass
20 1 830D-0700044 INGEES Rubber strip




07.1.1 Z%=z4f 1 (£R850C,850D,850E,850F,850GHA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,350G TYPE)




07.2.1 BIPELHHE 2 (EA850C,850D,850E,850F,850G#12Y) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ K = = il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 855-0702000A BIg=] Cab door

1 2n 830D-0700038 BHIRSR Rubber seal strip
2 1 830D-0700034A [BEIE I Glass of door I
3 1 860-0702006 RIZHF O Push shaft 1T
4 1 855-0702003 RIZHF O Push shaft I
5 6 VBX16 @B/T70.1 A7 EESLIRET Bolt 8.84A% S
6 1 855-0702005 AEVES Inside knob
7 2 M6X10 GB/T65 FEEELIRET Screw 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 855-0702100B [JEK Door frame assembly
9 2 860-0702012A TH5 Pin
10 2 860-0702017 il Gemel
1 6 MBX20 GB/T5789 NEEZERE Bolt 8.83ARZ
12 1 860-0702003 kit Lock
13 2 MeX20 @B/T5789 NAEZEER Bolt 8.8 AR S
14 2 M8 @B/T6170 BlRAEE Nut 8irRF
15 2 8 @B/T93 SR ESHE Washer rEE
16 2 8 @B/T97.1 i Washer KES
17 1 860-0702009 Bit Locking knob
18 2 860-0702011A BE Bush
19 1 830D-0700035A (31 O Glass of door II




07.2.1 E%z4f 2 (£A850C,8500,850E,850F,850GHA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO

850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




07.3.1 BIF=ELHHE 3 (& H850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1EY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A i g x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 830D-0712000 BoEhe Moving window subassembly
1 1 830D-0712002 BoERiE o Moving window glass [I
2 1 830D-0712001 BoEkE o Moving window glass [
3 2 820-0706100 BiFNBAG Locking knob assembly
4 4 |MBX10 GB/T65 FHEBIFEKIRET Screw 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 820-0706003 = Rubber seal strip
6 1 860-0703003 waEINE Aluminium-alloy frame




07.3.1 %%24% 3 (£M850C,8500,850E,850F,850GHA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




07.4.1 BIF=LHH 4 (EFE850C,850D,850E,850F,850G#1EY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = = il £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M10X20 GB/T5789 ANEEZEE Bolt 8.848% %
2 2 801-0708000 iR 4B 4 Knighthead groupware
3 4 801-0700036 BE 0 Washer II
4 1 830D-0716000 BIEMT Right sinister
5 4 801-0700035 BE O Washer I
6 5 12 GB/T 89%.1 4 AR SR 3 Stopper Zn.D
7 1 830D-0715000 TIEMT Lift sinister
8 2 801-0907000 S Pneumatic spring
9 4 VBX20 (B/T5789 ANEEZEER Bolt 8.8iAHE
10 4 |MB @B/T 6170 ilbay =T 15! Nut 8AEE
12 1 830D-0700042 HiRF i Right handrail lock
13 4 6 @B/T 93 G EE L E Washer Zn.D
14 4 MBX12 GB/T 70.1 7SR RS IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 830D-0700043 EIRFH Left handrail lock
1 830D-0704000A HEEEAY Overturn window subassembly BEFS 160 2654
16 1 830D-0704100A S E Overturn window frame
17 2 830D-0704004 B Slide seat
18 1 |860-0705200 R E R Fixing plate
19 2 8 &B/T 97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
20 2 860-0705002 B Washer
21 1 830D-0704001 RIS Glass
22 1 830D-0704003A s TIRE Rubber cushion
23 1 830D-0704002 e E R SS Rubber cushion
24 0 3n | 801-0700032 e Rubber cushion II




07.4.1 %%z4% 4 (£R350C,850D,850E,850F,850GHE) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




07.5.1 BIP=EHHG 5 GEFHS50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1 8L, AH#1) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 £ K = A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 VBX16 @B/T5789 NEEZEIER Bolt 8.8 A% %
2 12 5 @B/T9% ANEE Bigger washer 140HViATZ Z
3 1 830D-0700016A axE Wind path-RH
4 1 830D-0700021 XIS RR#AiR Adiabatic board
5 1 830D-0706000B AR H Back cover
6 1 830D-0700017A ZXE Wind path-LH
7 1 830D-0700045 SR = Plug
8 8 VBX20 GB/T5789 ANEEZ R Bolt 8.88% %
9 1 830D-0700007A PRIRAR Adiabatic board
10 2 830D-0700005A [£1 O Clamp board [
11 2 830D-0700018 #5%0 Seal 0
12 14 6 @B/T 9% A Bigger washer 140HVIAR S
13 14 6 B/T 93 GREE Spring washer KEE
14 14 |MBX25 @B/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 8.8A%%
15 2 830D-0700006A [£#& O Clamp board [
16 2 830D-0700019 EEN! Seal [
17 1 830D-0705100B =BG Cover board groupware
18 1 830D-0705001A PRIRAR Adiabatic board
19 2 830D-0705002A E#R Clamp board
20 2 830D-0705003 %0 Clamp board [
21 1 830D-0705000A PRIAEIR Adiabatic board




07.5.1 %% 5 (£R850C,850D,350E,850F,850GHA, WAHl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850C,350D,850E,350F,850G TYPE)

PN BN/
o 4 I.'_' e SR S
5 Q e % i

8 NS / o W;::: . |
BN nr 1
o (8 IR S
Y &/ 28 I
N Y U N
SO I

L

\\\\J\%\\ » A




07.5.2 BIPELHHE 5 EFH50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1.5Y,4ME41) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE,EXPORT)

Fs |8 =2 K = i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 |MBX16 @B/T5789 NFE =R Bolt 8.848% %
2 12 5 @B/T9% A#E Bigger washer 140HViAT= Z
3 1 830E-0700006 aXE Right wind path
4 1 830D-0700021 XERRFRR Adiabatic board
5 1 830D-0706000B EEREH Back cover board
6 8 VBX20 B/T5789 SNEE=ZHIER Bolt 8.8 A% %
7 1 830D-0700045 BIRE Plug
8 1 830D-0700017A EXE Left wind path
9 1 830E-0704000 X B2 Wind seat
10 1 830E-0700008 iASsO Output wind port
1 2 |ds5 JB/T8870 E Hoop Zn.D
12 1 830E-0700007 TXE Pass wind canal
13 17 |MBX25 @B/T5783 AV 4 Bolt M6X25 8.8A% %
14 17 6 B/T96 R Bigger washer 140HVIAR S
15 1 830E-0700002 [E£#& O Clamp board 0
16 1 830E-0700001 FR#fAR O Adiabatic board O
17 1 830D-0700007A PRIRAR Adiabatic board
18 2 830D-0700005A [£#% O Clamp board [
19 2 830D-0700006A [£4& O Clamp board 0
20 1 830D-0700018 FE O Seal [
21 1 830D-0700019 F&0 Seal [
22 1 830D-0705000A PRIRER Adiabatic board
23 1 830D-0705100B EREH Cover board groupware
24 1 830D-0705001A PRIRAR Adiabatic board
26 2 830D-0705002A [E£#R Clamp board
25 2 830D-0705003 EE | Blanked slat III




07.5.2 ¥z 5 (£R850C,850D,350E,850F,850GHA, ML) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850C,350D,350E,350F,850G TYPE,EXPORT)




07.6.1 BIFZELHHE6 1EFE850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1E! , WiE41) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 =2 K = A il & &*
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 16 [MBX12 GB/T5789 NFE =R Bolt 8.848%%
2 1 830D-0708000A SR EH Left cover assembly
3 1 830D-0710000B EEIRE S Back seal plate assembly
4 2 801-0704000 PR AR EE Rubber pedestal
5 2 M10 GB/T 6170 BUINAES Nut 8IARD
6 1 830D-0709000A HEMER Right cover assembly
7 2 820-0703000 P i 2 Rubber pedestal
8 2 M2 @B/T 6170 BUIRAIRE Nut 8irRZ
9 6 MoX20 @B/T2673 aav:ckd eS| Bolt 8.8 AR
10 1 830D-0714000 PEREE GPS bracket
11 1 830D-0700041A GPIM TR GPS cover
12 4 860-0705002 BE Washer
13 4 M16X20 GB/T5789 NFE =R Bolt 8.838%%
14 4 M16 GB/T825 RIMRET Eye bolt 8.83KHE
15 2 830E-0700014 BEM Fixing Pole
16 2 830E-0700012 BRI Blocking nut
17 1 830E-0700013 EMERT Right bracket
18 2 830E-0700003 I=p ki Rearview mirror
19 1 830E-0700011 EMELESF Left bracket
20 1 830E-0703000 HEES Electric cover
21 4 VBX20 @B/T5789 A YRR Bolt 8.88%%




07.6.1 #¥E4#6(£MB53. 853B. 853CHA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 853. 853B. 853C TYPE)




07.6.2 ZBIP=E2HHEF6(EH50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1EY, 4 E#1) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE,EXPOR

Fs |88 &£ K = A i & &*
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 12 MeX12 @B/T5789 NAREZHEE Bolt 8.8 AR S
2 1 830D-0708000A EMER B Left cover assembly
3 1 830D-0710000B BT IRLE G Back seal plate assembly
4 2 801-0704000 5B B Rubber pedestal
5 2 M10 @B/T6170 BUIARFRIRE Nut 8IARD
6 1 830D-0709000A alERE M Right cover assembly
7 2 820-0703000 F5 B EE Rubber pedestal
8 2 M2 @B/T6170 BlRAEE Nut 8irRZ
10 2 830E-0700003 =Lk Rearview mirror
11 1 830E-0700011 BEME LT Left bracket
12 2 830E-0700012 S R2 R Nut
13 2 830E-0700014 BEE Fixing Pole
14 1 830E-0700013 BEREEXT Right bracket
15 4 860-0705002 friYa) Washer Zn.D
16 4 860-0700014 iz Rubber washer
17 4 M16X20 GB/T5789 NEEZ R Bolt 8.88%%
18 4 M16 GB/T825 RIFRET Bolt 8.858% 5 (FECHH
19 1 830E-0700009 =R Cover plate A FRETH
20 4 8 B/T 93 SR EE LV Spring washer
21 4 8 @B/T 97.1 #HE8 Washer
22 4 VBX20 GB/T 5783A V=P = Bolt 8.8AR%
23 1 830E-0703000 BREE Electric cover
24 4 MBX20 GB/T2673 RNETERZ TR IRE] Bolt 8.84ARD




07.6.2

EREAM6(ER3OIMA M)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 853A TYPE,EXPORT)

1




07.7.1 BIEHET7 GEF850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH15!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY(OLD DECORATION) 7 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs | = R = = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M6 B/T6170 BNAEE Nut 8- IAR DS
2 2 6 B/T93 G EE Spring washer 140HV-1A72 &
3 5 6 @B/T97.1 R Washer 140HV- A= S
4 1 860-0710000 | Jhilfi £3 Door steak lock
5 1 830D-0700024 [ TR i = 22 Door steak lock frame
6 2 V6X35 B/T5789 SNEE=ZHIER Bolt 8.8 AR S
7 3 M12X20 GB/T5789 NFE =R Bolt 8.848% %
8 2 860-1209008 MEEEH Fleible axes pin
9 1 830D-0700015A HAF 0 Draw pole O
10 3 |1.6x12 @®B/TO1 FOH Cotter pin A E
11 1 830D-0700023A HAF 0 Draw pole U
12 1 | ex12 @/T882 4% Pin shaft A E
13 1 860-0700045 FHE Handlebar
14 1 860-0700029B )| Axes
15 1 12 GB/T89%4.1 h A SRt Stopper V]
16 1 860-0700027 FHEk Handle bar




07.7.1 #%%447 (£R350C,350D,850E,850F,850GHA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7 (APPLY TO 850C,850D,350E,850F,850G TYPE)




08.1.1 ZTiRERZGERS50C,850DHLEY) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D TYPE)
FsS | & = K = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 830D-0801004 SNExH X O Double air port
2 8 VBX10 @B/T65 FHERFEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 850-0801100 R EREE RN Condenser assembly
4 1 830D-0801500 FrEMAOE SR Desiccator intake pipe
5 8 VBX20 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 8 @B/T93 G EE B Spring washer Zn.D
7 4 8 B/T9%6 AEE Bigger washer Zn.D
8 1 830D-0801200 REBAOEEM Condenser intake pipe
9 1 850-0800001 BEE/KE [ Warm water pipe I
10 4 d24 Q672 NN 22 =34 Fi Hoop
11 1 860B-0800001 BEEKEEL Warm water pipe joint
12 1 850-0801200 HESIRE SR Vent-pipe assembly
13 1 850-0800004 Bk Joint
14 1 850-0800002 BEKE O Warm water pipe II
15 1 850-1208002 SRR Air-condition strap(1415) (V10X1045)
16 1 850-0801400 E4EHLERK Compressor assembly
17 4 MBX35 B/T5789 NRE= ﬁ@%*@ Bolt
18 1 850-0801500 = =7 Inspiration pipe assembly
19 1 MeX30 B/T5783 VAV= XY e Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
20 1 6 @B/T97.1 B Washer Zn.D
21 1 6 @B/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
22 1 850-0801002 =P Pipe clamp
23 1 850-0801300 FrEEE OS2 Desiccator exit pipe
24 1 830D-0801600 R ctisya Desiccator assembly
25 1 830D-0807000 IR Bracket
26 3 MBX50 (B/T5783 VAV::PA Y Bolt
27 7 8 @B/T97.1 HEE Washer Zn.D
28 2 850-0800003 7 Rotund mat




16

15

14

23

2%

28 27 6 2% 25

29

ERA%(EAZ50C,850D4&)  AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D TYPE)

08.1.1

%H....H....H....H....”. ..

— T

..\.. .., .. _n/o M,/,/,/: ”,' W// : - 7 “//’/ ./.

/ B e ﬂ- -,»-, /// j
.\.. //. ......... \\VW\W’MW_ V//’U(// \ |

p / “ ........ \\ 2/ A U 9 _
..\ ,.. . - // - [ f o m» —])

L& \ 7

Vorom— e N — L

: ES /
~ U~ S /
~—-— n\_




08.1.1 FTiFRF(GERAS50C,850DHEL) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A TR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 5 830D-0801001 REHE Bigger seal ring
30 1 830D-0801005 ERNE Left-air-pipe
31 4 55-60 JB/T8870 & Hoop
32 1 801-1309500 @07 Valve
33 1 830D-0801006 REZTE Seal ring
34 1 850-0800005 KE Water pipe
35 1 860G-0801050 =@HOKEEY Watershoot assembly
36 1 830H-0801200 Y I E R SR Control panel assembly
37 1 850-0801600 TSR Air-condition box assembly
38 1 850-0801700 TIRLREM Air-condition wicking
39 1 830D-0801003 aNE Right-air-pipe




16

15

14

23

2%

28 27 6 2% 25

29

ERA%(EAZ50C,850D4&)  AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D TYPE)

08.1.1

%H....H....H....H....”. ..

— T

..\.. .., .. _n/o M,/,/,/: ”,' W// : - 7 “//’/ ./.

/ B e ﬂ- -,»-, /// j
.\.. //. ......... \\VW\W’MW_ V//’U(// \ |

p / “ ........ \\ 2/ A U 9 _
..\ ,.. . - // - [ f o m» —])

L& \ 7

Vorom— e N — L

: ES /
~ U~ S /
~—-— n\_




08.1.2 ZTiHRFAGEFSSOENAL) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 850E TYPE)
FsS | & = K = =1 i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850-0801600 TSR Air-condition box assembly
2 1 830D-0801003 aEXE Right air pipe
3 8 55-60 JB/T8870 e Hoop
4 2 830D-0801004 IXEXH X O Double air port
5 8 MBX10 B/T65 FEREIMESLIRET Bolt 8.8 A% %
6 1 850-0801100 RS Condenser assembly
7 1 830D-0801500 FIERAOESR Desiccator intake pipe
8 4 MBX20 (B/T5783 VAV=PY Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 4 8 @B/T93 R ESHE Spring washer Zn.D
10 4 8 @B/T9%6 REE Bigger washer Zn.D
11 1 830D-0801200 Ry EYNNE ==V Condenser intake pipe
12 1 850-0800001 BEKE O Warm water pipe I
13 6 d24 Q672 XM 22 T HR 5 Hoop n.D
14 1 860B-0800001 BEKE L Warm water pipe joint
15 1 850-0801200 HESIRE SRY Vent-pipe assembly
16 1 850-0800004 Bk Joint
17 1 850-0800002 BEE/KE [ Warm water pipe 11
18 1 850-1208002 AR Air-condition strap (V10X1045)
19 1 850-0801400 [E 454 2% Compressor assembly
20 2 MBX35 @B/T5789 NEEZEIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 850-0801500 ISE LT == Inspiration pipe assembly
22 5 M6X30 (B/T5783 VAV=P LY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 5 6 B/T97.1 SEE Washer
24 5 6 @B/T93 G EE B Spring washer
25 1 850-0801002 = Pipe clamp
26 1 850-0801300 T OE 26 Desiccator exit pipe
27 1 830D-0801600 F & HE SRk Desiccator assembly
28 1 830H-0802000 S ZREH Bracket




08.1.2 ZRA4A(ERGS0EHA) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 850E TYPE)

NS/ 7
G~
"

/f
i

3\

M
)

B
R\

Y
(X

[To]
~m

n%p/

)

o Dl Al hre
\v‘su

i)
(/AN

)

ik

»

26

%23 N B g

30

3




08.1.2 ZTiFRFKGEFSSOENAL) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 850E TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A R & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 5 830D-0801001 RETE Seal ring
30 1 830D-0801005 ERNE Left-air-pipe
31 1 830D-0801006 REZTE Seal ring
32 1 801-1309500 0] Valve
33 1 850-0800005 KE Water pipe
34 1 830H-0801200 P E AR SRR Control panel assembly
35 1 830H-0801100 TR Air-condition cable




08.1.2 ZRA4A(ERGS0EHA) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 850E TYPE)

NS/ 7
G~
"

/f
i

3\

M
)

B
R\

Y
(X

[To]
~m

n%p/

)

o Dl Al hre
\v‘su

i)
(/AN

)

ik

»

26

%23 N B g

30

3




09.1.1 EMELHH (iEFF 850C, 850D, 850E, 850F, 850G 12! ) COVER FRAVE MCDULE (APPLY TO 850C, 850D, 850E, 850F , 850G TYPE)

FS |8 = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Rerark

1 1 850-0902000A AHSE Right louver window
2 11 |MBX20 @B/T5789 NAEEZ IR Bolt 8.848% %
3 1 850-0901000A SEEH Jointing Frame
4 1 850-0900005 HIREHR Right sound insulation plate
5 1 850-0900004 ERER Left sound insulation plate
6 4 10 B/T97.1 #HE Washer Zn.D
7 4 10 GB/T93 GREE L E Washer Zn.D
8 4 M10X25 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
9 1 850-0903000B EiHSsE Left louver window
10 1 850-0908000 e Filter sieve
1 3 6 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
12 3 6 @B/T93 oE EE A (] Washer Zn.D
13 3 MoX12 @B/T5783 VAV::P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 0.91m | 860-1000015B ZITRSE Rubber seal strip
15 1 850-0907000 EFER Upper cover
16 9 MBX20 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
17 1 850-0909002 PR Heat insulation
18 1 850-0909001 BERIR Fixing plate 8.8-Zn.D
19 23 8 @B/T93 FREE L E Washer Zn.D
20 23 8@B/T197.1 #HE Washer Zn.D
21 1 850-0905002 BN Lower clapboard
22 1 850-0905001 BRI Sponge clapboard
23 1 850-0905000 EAEIAR Clapboard
24 1 850-0911000 =BG Cover assembly
25 1 850-0911010 =R Cover
26 1 850-0911001 BERIR Fixing plate
27 4 850-0904005 EER Short fixing plate
28 14 MBX25 (B/T5783 7S IBE Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D




BRAHCERTS50C,350D,850E,350F,850GHA) COVER FRAME  MODULE (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

09.1.1

3I— |

.....

CANNNANNANANNNT

N

(=2
o~




09.1.1 EMELHH (iZFF 850C, 850D, 850E, 850F, 850G 12 ) COVER FRAVE MCDULE (APPLY TO 850C, 850D, 850E, 850F , 850G TYPE)

FE |8 E K = A i & iE
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
29 1 850-0904100 PR Clapboard
30 1 850-0904003 MEEEY Sponge plate
31 3 850-0904004 KEMR Long fixing plate
32 1 850-0904002 BRI Sponge plate
33 1 850-0904000 PRIRAR Clapboard
34 1 850-0904006 BRI Sponge plate
35 1 850-0912000 ETRER LR Bracket




BRAHCERTS50C,350D,850E,350F,850GHA) COVER FRAME  MODULE (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

09.1.1

3I— |

.....

CANNNANNANANNNT

N

(=2
o~




10.1.1 5N E (EATF850C,850D,850E,850F,850G #M.EY ) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-1001000A AN EK Engie hood
2 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV::E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 8 8 B/T97.1 T E Washer Zn.D
4 8 8 @B/T93 G EE L Washer Zn.D
5 2 830D- 1000003 T 5 Shaft pin
6 2 850-1004000 BRAEEENR Hinge Plate
7 1 12 @B/T197.1 T E Washer n.D
8 6 2x16 GB/T 91 HO%E Cotter pin Zn.D
9 1 830D- 1000002 = Support Plate
10 1 830D-1012000A <& Support Plate
11 1 850- 1005000 SoE Pneumatic support
12 1 850-1000001 P I AR Noise attenuation board
13 4 .6m [ 860-1000015B ] S Rubber seal strip
14 3 M10x25 GB/T 5783 VAV::E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 3 10 @B/T93 pHES Washer Zn.D
16 6 10 B/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
17 1 850-1003000 i Lock pedestal
18 24 [ 830D-1010001 BRI Rubber bolt




10.1.1 AECERTE50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH&) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




102.1 BN BHEZE (3EFBTFS50C,850D,850E,850F,850GHE! ) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = =] i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12 @B/T6170 BINAES Nut 8-Zn.D
2 1 | 830D-1014200 k) Lock pin pedestal
3 5 10 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 5 10 GB/T93 pHES Spring washer Zn.D
5 5 M10X20 @B/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 830D-1014003 EAS Nut
7 1 830D- 1014004 g &S Spring
8 1 |830D-1014005 W Spring pedestal
9 1 830D- 1014002 it Lockpin
10 1 830D-1014001 hiE Tension spring
11 1 830D-1014103 4 Shaft pin
12 1 | 830D-1014104 £1R Right check plate
13 1 830D-1014101 N E T Immobile pin
14 1 M6 @B/T6170 BUARFRIRE Nut 8-Z2n.D
15 1 VBX16 B/T5783 VAV=P3 Y e Bolt 8.8-2n.D
16 1 830D-1014105 iR Left check plate
17 2 M10X1 GB/T 6172.1 NEEES Nut 8-zn.D
18 2 830D-1014102 tEih Rotational pin
19 1 830D-1014110A B2 Pedestal
20 3 MeX30 B/T5783 INESKIERE Bolt 8.8-2n.D
21 3 6 @B/T93 G EE B Spring washer Zn.D
22 3 6 @B/T 97.1 S Washer n.D
23 1 830D- 1015004 = Cover
24 5 8 @/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
25 5 8 @B/T93 G EE B Spring washer Zn.D
26 2 MB @B/T6170 BUIARFRIEE Nut 8-Z2n.D
27 1 830D-1015003 F Handle
28 1 801-1206200 FiAk Handle ball




10.2.1 RstLBECERTB50C,850D,850E,350F,850GHAD ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850C,350D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

29 30

(L — N




102.1 BN BHEESE (3EFHTFS50C,850D,850E,850F,850GHE! ) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs | & = K = =] iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D-1015001A HE Torsion spring
30 1 830D-1015100A L3 R Turntable pedestal
31 1 9 @B/T8%.1 A Closing ring
32 1 830D- 1015002 i Turntable
33 3 MBX16 B/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 830D-1015200 MELKE Soft-pipe subassembly
35 1 830D-1015000 FHiER Control lock equipment
36 1 830D- 1051000 itHLB G Lockpin assembly
37 1 830D- 1052000 B4R 4 Lock-pedestal assembly




10.2.1 RstLBECERTB50C,850D,850E,350F,850GHAD ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850C,350D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

29 30

(L — N




11.1.1  [EFEZ& (1ERS850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH1E, ) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)
FE |8 £ K B & i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 20 |MMex75 GB/T 5782 7NF k1B Bolt 12.90 &1t
2 20  |Mnex8s GB/T 5782 VAV B Bolt 12.90 &1t
3 1 850-1110000 O35 37 & Slewing support m=7
4 2 16X45 @B/T 119.2 ElfE4H Pin

( AE)




11.1.1

B (#RB50C,850D,850E,850F, 850G#HE) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)




12.1.1 #SZR4 (ER850C,850D,850EHHY) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)
Fs |8 £ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 3 830H- 1202007 TR 5 T Hoop
2 1 850-1201001 HRE Air-inlet hose
3 1 850-1201005 Bk Clincher
4 2 M8 @B/T 6170 Kihay=il 3 S, Nut 8-Zn.D
5 4 |8 @GB/T 93 o B8 1L (] Washer Zn.D
6 4 8 B/T 97.1 SEHLVE Washer Zn.D
7 1 M8X30 GB/T 5783 AV=P T v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 2 d70 JB/T8870 Mz fiE Hoop Zn.D
9 1 850-1201004 FR#RAR Hheat insulation board
10 1 850-1201006 iz Rubber mat
11 1 850-1201003 HEE Ttransition pipe
12 1 850-1201002A HEEE Syphon
13 2 870-1202002 TE-<§E T Hoop
14 1 850-1201400 ESIRES Core of air cleaner
15 1 850-1201100A EHIRA Air cleaner
16 1 850-1201120 LR Core of air cleaner P829332
17 1 850-1201110 FIES Core of air cleaner P827653
18 1 850-1201200A TR EE Bracket
19 1 M8x50 GB/T5783 NASLIZR Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
20 1 850-1201300A =SS Heater of air
21 4 10 @B/T 97.1 E Washer Zn.D
22 4 10 B/T 93 pHRES ] Washer Zn.D
23 4 |MI10X55 GB/T 5783 AV=P T v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 2 850-1201008 TR K fiE T Hoop
25 1 850-1201007 HEEE Syphon
26 2 |M8X20 GB/T 5783 AV=-P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.1.1

#4444 (£A850C,850D,850E48) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)




122.1 HES &R 4% (EF850C,850D,850EH1EY) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A il £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 MI0 @B/T6170 BUNARES Nut 8-Zn.D
2 4 10 GB/T96 AHE Bigger washer
3 1 850-1202008 LR Bracket
4 1 850-1202200B HREE SR Muffler bracket
5 2 850-1202001 24T Screw
6 2 d210 JB/T8870 Wz i Hoop
7 1 850-1202004 HSO® K Exhaust spacer
8 13 10 B/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
9 13 10 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer n.D
10 6 M10X30 @B/T5783 VAV::PA Y v Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
1 1 850-1202006 JERSEIEMRB Wrappage for muffler
12 1 850-1202100A IHRER SR Muffler
13 7 M10X35 @B/T5783 VAV=- P Y Bolt 10.9&=1t
14 1 850-1202007 EE+fi Nip hoop
15 2 8 @B/T96 REE Bigger washer Zn.D
16 2 M8 @B/T6170 B NARIEE Nut Zn.D
17 1 850-1202300A HSEEXE Vent-pipe bracket




12.2.1 #A%% (£A850C. 850D, 850E4A) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)




12.3.1 AR L% (EF850C,850D,850EH1E) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850-1203200A KEAZER Radiator right support
2 4 850-1203015 BB Rubber pad
3 1 850-1203001 JKF8 Radiator
4 1 850-1203009 GfERsZR Right support
5 1 850-1203014A SKE Fan guide
6 1 850-1203011 AR Right heat-insulation spacer
7 2 d45 Q672 I 22 IR Fi Hoop
8 1 850-1203002 k& Upper water pipe
9 4 M12X70 @B/T5782 VAV E LYy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 850-1203006 #E Washer
11 4 850-1203005A iR Upper absorber
12 4 850-1203004A TR Lower absorber
13 4 12 @B/T96 KEE Bigger washer Zn.D
14 8  [MI12 @B/T6170 Kichay=:l4S,y Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 M10X30 @B/T5783 AV=:P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 850-1203016 KFERIHR Knighthead
17 1 10 B/T97.1 S HLE Washer Zn.D
18 1 10 &B/T93 oEf EE 3 [ Washer Zn.D
19 1 M10 GB/T6170 Eichay=:l - 4S,y Nut 8-Zn.D
20 23 8 @B/197.1 LHE Washer Zn.D
21 23 8 @B/T93 EERE Washer Zn.D
22 11 M8X25 @B/T5783 VAV B L E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 850-1203100A IKFEEZ SR Radiator left support
24 2 d58 Q672 I 22 =X 3R $i Hoop
25 1 850-1203003 TKE Lower water pipe
26 12 M8X20 @B/T5783 VAV b L r ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 850-1203013A X3 Fan
28 1 850-1203300 i Fender




#A4 (ERB50C. 850D, 850E4®) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F TYPE)

12.3.1

. V() Oy,
IINIIIIAIIM AN

ANy
\ WHIIAAIIM ANy
f WIPIPIIIAIAII I
- \ NIy

\\3‘\, /A A 4

4

‘4 WIIAIIPIIAIIAIAIM MY
m WIIIIIIAIIAIAAA AN

MIMIAPAINIAIAAII AN
/ 4Liadiaddi i,

N
20

26
15

38

13

14 Y




12.3.1 AR L% (EF850C,850D,850EH1E) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 11 |M8 @B/T6170 18RS Nut 8-Zn.D
30 12 4X45 @B/T882 H Pin
31 1 850-1203007 LRI Left support
32 1 850-1203008 e Left heat-insulation spacer
33 12 830-1201013 #EH Spacer
34 12 1.6X16 GB/T91 AFOH Cotter pin Zn.D
35 4 M10X20 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 4 VBX45 @B/T5783 VAV:P R Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 850-1200001C XU =% Fan bracket
38 1 850-1203012 YR Lower heat-insulation spacer
39 1 860- 1202600 x5 Bracket
40 1 830-1201015 SLEhE Balancing container
41 1 830-1201014 RE Hose




#A4 (ERB50C. 850D, 850E4®) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F TYPE)

12.3.1

. V() Oy,
IINIIIIAIIM AN

ANy
\ WHIIAAIIM ANy
f WIPIPIIIAIAII I
- \ NIy

\\3‘\, /A A 4

4

‘4 WIIAIIPIIAIIAIAIM MY
m WIIIIIIAIIAIAAA AN

MIMIAPAINIAIAAII AN
/ 4Liadiaddi i,

N
20

26
15

38

13

14 Y




12.4.1 shA@ERFZGERSS0C,850D,850EH1EY) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)
Fs |8& & K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-1204100 BX%H 25 Coupling 1&F3850C,850D
853-1204100 Bximes Coupling & FA850E

2 3 10 B/T97 .1 IV Washer Zn.D
3 15 10 B/T93 g EE N Spring washer Zn.D
4 8 M10X45 @B/T5783 INASLIEE Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
5 1 850-1204001A XICRIEER Connecting disc
6 7 |M10X30 GB/T5783 V=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.4.1 s/t A4 (£R350C,8500,850E48)  POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)




12.5.1 MAMZARL GEFS850C,850D,850EH12Y) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)
Fs |88 & K = A i £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 3 d25 JB/T8870 Mz i Hoop Zn.D
2 1 850-1205005 BHE Fuel-inlet pipe
3 1 850-1205003 BhE Fuel-return pipe
4 4 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HETITRE Combinatory washer
5 1 850-1205300 SE RTINS 28 Fuel prefilter
6 2 8 B/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
7 2 8 &B/T 93 gEf EE 30 [ Washer Zn.D
8 2 MBX35 @B/T 5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 1 830H-1502600 HKD B ERCED) Oily water separator
10 4 10 GB/T 97.1 L Washer Zn.D
1 4 10 &B/T 93 CAEEFNE Washer Zn.D
12 4 M10X30 B/T 5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 850-1205200 LRz 5 Fuel-filter bracket
14 1 850- 1205006 EEEESE Fuel-filter connecting pipe




KWA% (£A850C,850D,850E48) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)

12.5.1




12.6.1 & (1ER850C,850D,850E41EY) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 850-1208200 = EE Shock absorber
2 1 850-1208100B LETIRES Front-left bracket
850D- 1201100 LaETIEES Front-left bracket iEFA850DE Nt
3 8  |[Mnox30 @&B/T5783 ANFaskigie Bolt 10.9-5 1k,
4 23 10 @B/T93 SEHE Washer 7n.D
5 23 10 GB/T97.1 P EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
6 12 M10X25 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY Bolt 10.9& 1t
7 8 M12X30 B/T5783 AL Bolt 10.9&|1t
8 8 12 @B/T93 SEHE Washer 7n.D
9 8 12 GB/T97.1 EEAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
10 1 850-1209100 A ER Front-right bracket
11 1 850-1212100 HE&ZEE Rear-right bracket
12 1 850-1211100 R Rear-left bracket
13 8 M12X35 @B/T5783A VAV=: DY Bolt 10.9& 1t
14 1 850- 1208300 EGENMIATZE Bracket
850D- 1201200 EaENIATZER Bracket i& A 850 AL
15 1 850-1208001B g 5T Tension stay bar
16 5 8 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer
17 5 8 @B/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer
18 2 M10X25 GB/T5783 NS 2R Bolt 10.9-F1t
19 2 |M8X30 GB/T5783 A2t Bolt 10.9-54t,
20 2 MBX80 @B/T5782 VAV=P Y Bolt 10.9-|1¢
21 1 MBX35 @B/T5783 A KRR Bolt 10.9-|1t
850D-1201001 R Air-condition strap




12.6.1 XA (#R850C,850D,850E48)  SUPPORT (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)




12.7.1 GHITMRMER S (EFA850C,850D,850EH1EY) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)
FS |& £ K 5 & i £ I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1209008 W E E Flexible fixation pin
2 1 M5X10 GB/T29.2 +FiE LI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 6 @B/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
4 1 2X16 @B/T91 HO5E Hatch pin Zn.D
5 2 M1201.5 GB/T6173 NEEE G Nut Zn.D
6 1 860B- 1208001 iz R Gun bracket Zn.D
7 1 850-1206100 mERAM Pipe assembly
8 1 M1001 @B/T6173 NEEEG Nut 8-Zn.D
10 2 M6X45 @GB/T70.1 AR IBST Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 830D-1206210 HNTEF SR Gun box assemble
12 1 801-1206200 FHEk Handle head
13 1 830-1206101 BEFIE Parking handle
14 1 M6 GB/T889.1 HEAREHRIE T Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 801-1206005 [E#R Press board
16 1 12 @B/T955 SRR DR Washer Zn.D
17 1 M5X16 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY Bolt
18 1 830-1206203 g4 Idler pulley
19 1 M8 @B/T6170 Eilbay=ili s Nut 8-Zn.D
20 1 830- 1206202 EIER Connecting board
21 1 M6X25 GB/T5783 NI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 2 M6X30 GB/T70.1 AR SLIBST Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.7.1 WIHEHRS (£F850C. 850D, B50E418) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)




12.8.1 EH&EH (3EFS50C,850D,850EH1EY ) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE )
FS |# & X B 4 i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 850-1207000 B Engine B3.3
1 1 860B- 1203000-006 s Thermostat 3800884
2 1 860B- 1203000-004 # (KRA) Spacer 6206611730
3 1 860B-1203000-003 KR Water pump 3800883
4 1 860B- 1502300 MRE S Lubricating oil filter LF16011
5 1 860B- 1502200 SeHIRAERS (IRItY) Fuel-filter FS19594
6 1 860B-1203000-001 Rk Starting motor C6008631310
7 1 860B-1203000-002 FEEEA Alternator C6008611611
8 1 860B-1203000-005 BHHR Injection pump 6204711130
9 1 860B- 1203000-007 MR Fan belt C0412021748




12.8.1  Kadlat(ER350C,850D,850E48) ENGINE SPARE PART CAPPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)




13.1.1 BBSR%Z B

S 2% 1 (3EFSS0CHE! ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 850C TYPE)

Fs | # = K = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 [T0401-01111 ER R RS % Main switch DK138(12V)
2 2 M10X25 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 10 B/T93 R ESHE Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 10 GB/T97.1 FEE Washer Zn.D
5 7 T0416-06001 KR TRIR Piece for fixing wire
6 7 6 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer KEE
7 7 6 @B/T93 GHEE RV Spring washer rEE
8 7 M6X12 @B/T65 FHEEESLIEET Bolt 8.8 AR S
9 1 850-1310100G FLR Wiring harness BFREN
10 1 853-1300200 N X ER Switch assembly
1 1 |70408-01111 SRR Cigalette lighter
12 1 T0401-03201 TEATHAX Lamp switch
13 1 T0401-03202 MEIF X Wiper switch
14 4 T0401-03302 Hja) R AEZS Midlle switch frame
15 4 T0401-03301 i3 BB HELE Side switch frame
16 5 T0401-03303 =R Cover plate
17 1 T0401-03203 XU F < Fan switch
18 1 T0401-03205 E-yNAPa S Alarm lamp switch
19 1 |70401-03210 B TEFE Tread speed switch
20 1 853A-1300210 + IO ER (A A 28 Fourteen place fuse box
21 1 850A-1311120 IBKTES LR Fuse wiring harness
22 5 VBX16 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 5 5 @B/T93 H EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
24 6 5 @/T197.1 THE Washer Zn.D
25 4 T0404-02111 BAYKEBR R Relay JD191E-1510
26 1 830H-1300300 BEWELR Cab wiring harness EBFREN
1 830E-1310400 BEWELR RAFEHEON




1311 BAA4 ARk |(ERBSOCHADELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 850C TYPE)

850131040044 R(HIH)

12 12 13 18 12 17 19 14 16 15

8531310300734 )
12 13 14 15 16 17




13.1.2 HBRZRZ B5E5%E IGEASS0DYLEY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 850D TYPE)
Fs | # = K = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0401-01111 EHHNBIREX Main switch DK138
2 2 |M10X25 @B/T5783 V=B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 10 B/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 10 @B/T97.1 SEHVE Washer Zn.D
5 3 T0416-06001 LRTIRIR Piece for fixing wire
6 3 |MBX12 B/T 65 FFH8IEIAE SR 4T Bolt 8.83AHE
7 3 6 B/T93 o EE [ Spring washer rxEE
8 3 6 GB/T97.1 SEHVE Washer KrEB
9 1 850A-1310100B FLR Wiring harness
10 1 853-1300200 EENHRER Switch assembly
1 1 | T0408-01111 SRR Cigalette lighter
12 2 T0401-03201 TEAIHAX Lamp switch
13 1 T0401-03202 &I X Wiper switch
14 6 T0401-03302 Ha) R AEZE Midlle switch frame
15 4 T0401-03301 i3 B HELE Side switch frame
16 1 T0401-03203 XUEEFF X< Fan switch
17 1 T0401-03210 SRITEHF X Tread speed switch
18 1 T0405-07201 (RAEFE AT Indicator light of swing
19 3 T0401-03303 e Cover plate
20 1 T0401-03205 BRI F X Alarm lamp switch
21 1 850A-1311110A + IO ER (A M 25 Fourteen place fuse box
22 1 850A-1311120 IBHTE3 4% R Fuse wiring harness
23 7 MeX12 @B/T5783 VAV= XY e Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
24 8 6 @B/T93 GRS HLV Spring washer Zn.D
25 7 6 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
26 5 T0404-02111 1E A4k e 8% Relay JD191E-1510
27 1 830H-1300300 B R Cab wiring harness BFRE
830E- 1310400 mIhEELL R Cab wiring harness RAFHOMN




13.1.2 wAR% wAKEK |(ERG50DMA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 850D TYPE)

B50A-1310300FX8R(HIH)

12 12 13 20 12 16 17 18 14 15 19

850A-1310400 AR Hilh)
213 14 15 16 17 18




13.1.3 BSR4%GZ B

SEZK IGEFHSS0EHAY)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)

Fs | & = K = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0401-01111 HENERSAX Main switch DK138(12V)
2 2 M10X25 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 10 B/T93 R ESHE Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 10 GB/T97.1 FHE Washer Zn.D
5 7 T0416-06001 LRI RIR Piece for fixing wire
6 7 6 @B/T97.1 E#E Washer KEE
7 7 6 @B/T93 R ESHE Washer rEZ
8 7 MBX12 @B/T65 FHEEESLIZET Bolt 8.84AR S
9 1 853-1310100C FL&R Wiring harness
10 1 853-1300200 X ER Switch assembly
1 1 | T0408-01111 SRS Cigalette lighter
853-1310300 FRER Switch assembly
12 1 |T0401-03201 THEATF Lamp switch
13 1 T0401-03202 SR PaES Wiper switch
14 4 T0401-03302 A 8] EBAE LR Midlle switch frame
15 4 T0401-03301 fsn BB HESR Side switch frame
16 5 T0401-03303 EiR Cover plate
17 1 T0401-03203 REEFF R Fan switch
18 1 T0401-05101 BROIFA X Restrictive switch JKIV-2
19 2 MAX30 (B/T818 TFIEE S IR4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 2 4 B/T193 SR ESHE Spring washer Zn.D
21 2 4 (B/T848 INEE Smaller washer Zn.D
22 1 853-1300011A TR Fixing plate
23 2 VBX10 (B/T818 TFiEE S IR4ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 7 5 @B/T93 R ESHE Spring washer Zn.D
25 7 5 @B/197.1 TE Washer Zn.D
26 1 853A-1300210 + IO E IS 0T3S Fourteen place fuse box
27 1 850A-1311120 IBHT 2345 R Fuse wiring harness




853-13103007 XK

12 13 14 15




13.1.3 HERFBREEI

S a3 I(GEFHSS0ENEY)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)
FE |8 &8 K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 5 VBX12 @B/T 65 FHEEFE LR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 4 T0404-02111 B4R 23 Relay
30 1 830H-1300300 BIPELR

Cab wiring harness

JD191E-1510




853-13103007 XK

12 13 14 15




13.2.1 BSZH% B5E8% IGEAS0C,850D,850E415Y) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TY.
FS |& £ K 5 24 i & =
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M12X40 GB/T5783 Ay A ES Bolt 8 8IATE

2 1 12 @B/T93 SR EE L E] Spring washer K’EE

3 1 12 @B/T97.1 B Washer AEE

4 1 830E-1301100 B ATHESS Lamp bracket

5 1 T0405-02211 THEAT Work lamp EFIS50CH A
T0405-02114 T LT Work lamp 1&F3850D,850E41 Y

6 1 T0405-04221 ZRAT Caution light BEFHOM

7 1 T0416-04002 BRI Caution light bracket AFEHAN

8 1 VB @B/T6170 BlRAEE Nut 8iARZ AFHOM

9 2 MBX20 @B/T5783 ANALER Bolt 8.8 AR Z AT HAMN

10 2 8 @B/T193 g EE H0 [ Spring washer AR BFHON

11 2 8 @B/T97.1 HHE Washer AEZ AFHAON

12 1 850-1300020 ERATEL Caution light cable BFLHEON

13 1 T0416-03101 EEBYiEL Joint AFEHAN

14 1 T0405-13111 TkT Lamp 12V

15 3 T0405-12111 TEXT Work lamp AFHOs

16 8 ST4.8X13-C-H GB/T845 TFIER BB Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

17 1 T0409-01111 =il Radio recorder 12V

18 4 MBX12 @B/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

19 4 6 @B/T93 G ESEL Washer Zn.D

20 4 6 @B/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D

21 1 830D-1300701 =Y I Radio recorder box

22 1 T0406-12111 SRR Wiper 12V
860B-1320000 FEETEJEM Work lamp assembly 1EFI850C , 850EAEY

23 2 MI0X25 GB/T5783 NRSkIER Bolt

24 2 10 @B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer

25 2 10 B/T97.1 v Washer

26 1 830D- 1331000 FEAT=E Lamp bracket




13.2.1 BARARARE 1| CERB50C,850D,850E4@) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)




13.2.1 BSZH% B5E8% IGEAS0C,850D,850EH15Y) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TY.
FE |# 8 K = & i & iF
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 T0405-02112 EEAT Lamp
28 1 VBX25 GB/T5783 NFASkIRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 1 8 B/T93 QR EE L [F] Spring washer Zn.D
30 1 8 @B/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
31 1 T0416-02102 E )\ Buzzer DL129( 12V )




13.2.1 BARARARE 1| CERB50C,850D,850E4@) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)




13.3.1 BRRLKES S % IIIGEA 850C, 850D, 850815 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III (APPLY TO 850C, 850D, 850E TYPE)

Fs |8 &8 K = & i £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-15209 RNIEE%2E Fuel level sensor 3827N-010-A
2 1 T0411-01201 B E{ERkEE Temperature sensor W&IEHE , (200950 )
3 1 T0411-10101 HIRREF X Backup switch
4 1 T0411-03101 E{E=KEE Pressure sensor 1/8 NPT
5 1 T0411-17103 EEIR(E R3S Rotate speed sensor M22X1.5
6 1 T0411-12101 TIRIMEA X Backup switch
7 1 T0411-01101 BEEES Temperature sensor K82, 3/8\PTF
8 1 830D- 1300500 VLR35 Earthing wire
9 4 M10x25 B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
10 4 10 B/T93 P EE TN E Spring washer Zn.D
11 4 10 B/T197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
12 1 T0411-14101 KD BIREH X Water in full sensor
850-1300100 TN 3R L IR E AN
13 2 MBX12 @B/T65 FHEEEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 2 6 B/T193 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 6 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer 7n.D
16 1 T0404-01211 FoohkEe 22 Relay for startup
17 1 850-1300110A —IRIBHAEE Two place fuse
18 2 VBX12 @B/T65 FHEEEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 2 5 @B/T193 FEAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
20 2 5 @/T97.1 FHE Washer 7n.D
21 4 M10X20 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 1 |850-13100101 TR Fixing plate
853A-1300400 PR e 2R 3R S AN, preheater
23 1 853A-1300440 ISR R Hh E 4 Earthing cable of preheater
24 1 853A-1300410 P23 IF M BB 4% Positive wire of preheater
25 1 T0404-07112 MZJ $zfit2s MZJ Contact
26 1 853A-1300401 ZERIR Fixing plate




13.3.1  ®AA4 ARKII(ERZ50C,850D,850EB)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY Il (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F TYPE)

4 5




13.3.1 BRRLKES S % IIIGEA 850C, 850D, 850815 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III (APPLY TO 850C, 850D, 850E TYPE)

Fs |8 &8 K = & i £ =
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 853A-1300420 e EER gy Contact cable
28 1 830H-1300110 — IBIRH 25 Two place fuse
29 4 MBX16 B/T65 FHEREIFESLIRET Bolt
30 1 853A-1300430 PR 2SR R ER 4 Preheater wire
31 1 VBX16 GB/T70. 1 NN EESLIRET Bolt
32 1 T0407-11111 X Fan
33 1 T0412-01132 HENUFR Meter WZB202




13.3.1  ®AA4 ARKII(ERZ50C,850D,850EB)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY Il (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F TYPE)

4 5




13.4.1 BBFZRZ Bt 2 RIGERS50C,850D,850E,850F,850GH15Y)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8& &£ K = =1 il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M8X16 @B/T5783 NASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 1 8 B/T93 o EE N Washer Zn.D
3 1 8 B/T97.1 IV Washer Zn.D
4 1 850-1315006A Et =] Countercheck Block
5 4 M8X45 @B/T5783 INASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 4 8 B/T93 e EE A Washer Zn.D
7 4 8 B/T97.1 IV Washer Zn.D
8 1 850-1315100 =R R ] Battery box
9 1 |M8X30 GB/T5783 AfsLigfe Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 8 B/T93 g ES Washer Zn.D
11 2 8 B/T97.1 IV Washer Zn.D
12 1 M8 @B/T6170 Bithay:cl:35; Nut 8-Zn.D
13 1 850-1315600 EB HLFE EEAR Battery box soleplate




15.4.1

WAKE BB RI(£RB50C,850D,850F,850F 850GHA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F,850F,850G TYPE)

&1 ED




13.5.1 BRZ% B2t 2RI GEFA850C,850D,850E,850F,850GH15Y)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E,850F,850G TYPE)

Fs |8 £ R = = T £ %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-1315200 EREES Battery box cover
2 1 830D-1320003 i Lock
3 2 2X16 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin
4 2 850-1315002 HE Baffle
5 2 850-1315400 WuELAG2 Hinge part
6 14 |MBX16 GB/T70.1 NNFEESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 14 8 @B/T193 A EEFNE Washer Zn.D
8 14 8 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
9 2 850-1315010 BuELAAF1 Hinge part
10 2 850-1315001 HF Pin
11 2 850-1315004 EMHT Pin
12 2 8 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
13 2 M8 GB/T6170 Kithay::l s Nut 8-7n.D
14 1 |850-1315005 SR Knighthead
15 1 850-1315003 BT R Cover support
16 4 VBX16 @B/T819 TFHETSKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 4 5 @B/T93 A EEFNE Washer Zn.D
18 4 5 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D




13.5.1

B4 WibERAICERB50C,850D,850E418) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F TYPE)

b CERHAI




13.6.1 B %% Bth T ELHAGERS50C,850D,850E41EY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850E TYPE)

Fs |8 &8 K = A i & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 T0413-01111 EHth Battery 60AH
2 4  |M8 GB/T 6170 Eichay=:l 35,y Nut 8-Zn.D
3 4 8 B/T 93 gEf EE 30 [ Washer Zn.D
4 4 8 @B/T 97.1 T Washer n.D
5 2 T0416-01101 E it IEIEL Connection nip for battery
6 4 M8X30 @B/T 5783 NASLIZRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 M8X16 B/T 5783 7SR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 |830D-1320002 B4 Fixing pole
9 1 830D- 1320001 EE Fixing plate
10 1 850-1310020A B MIERuEL Positive electrical wire
11 1 850-1310010A E8hIF% Positive electrical wire
12 2 T0416-01102 EZ gk Connection nip for battery
13 1 850-1310030A E8 b AauEL Negative electrical wire
14 1 830D-1300100 EH % Negative electrical wire




13.6.1 BAA4E wkERA(ERB50C,850D,850E418) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850C,850D,850F TYPE)




13.7.1 WARE SXBELECERSS0CHH) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 850C TYPE)
+ER#8E  Fourteen Place Fuse Box
v " "
— ¥ 3 — Electric_Fan
Speaker  Speaker
—34 t—O—ﬁ—O— BWh— o
Lkisatod MALE XAARR Kanes — 6 F—Oo=0—— 38— Wl Lamp
Parking Relay | [ Hom Relay Lamplight Relay | fump—start Relay —29 =
JDI9IE-1510 - # -
EDJJ7051-6.3-21> i@gﬁ%&qn J%ﬂ&g%&-m i —20 /% = 2 h— 1—]
OHDB D [aeX-"Y--1--] —
7Y ey —15 W 25— y
- Sum, —7 Wk 3
Qoo nseg =
0 b/R —
\r{ 2 B—C —— "
= B R O
Key Switc
23 i) |24
jfj J__IT:E')ﬂ 0 l40 2 :M
T =
= =41 T T 27 #|pof 2 we
Swh | o] 5 F poporn st . BARETRIAN
=1 >—0's W Y 28 /8D |4 Table Of Color Symbol
WIfrik 15 R
Headight | —o~o 15 W2 7 T X6 | Block
Seich | e 31541 ] | it |
k=1 i 2 6T Voo
WaF ] —ad - = ellow
V'Fil" [ w—— 3;53 ﬂg = RN e FERREE] [ 7R Se ; g by & ) Green
Switch —0k A W | By O ft [ Bue
Hom | Sensor" | [femperctre | %6 | Brown |
e
Hom Button ? TT TV T T i) Grey |
* b M) AN 6 | Punle
i . Ti = - -y = E Starter Solenoid Val\e 4/fi#, | Red/White
Farthing 1% ¥ =8 <& o0 7 4/8% | Red/Black
? Zx m ﬁ TT i3 . £/ | Red/Yelow |
= o ¥ /&t | Red/Blue
_ - /8¢ | Red/Green
E(%— > e — 517 ’l‘ #/%¢ [Yellow/Black
THI(H) .\ %/8¢ [ellow/Green |

Lamp(Boom)
=(OD—>rx
Iih(T4)
Lamp(Platform)

TN

]
o L

&8
Ul

Battery }@
BT

CH3), Drive)
Main Switch

5011 c)h)mst
Starter




13.7.2 RARE SRRELECERBSODHA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 850D TYPE)
Fe
Atternator
. AUE R
:zazoz .- Fourteen Place Fuse Box Efp;"‘pé’gm) &3 — Table Of Color Symbol
ﬁﬂg%gﬂgi =~ Il I = X812
=% | = et 1S = wso[123
[TTTTTTITIT] Hon Relay | |Lamplight Relay | | A/C Relay || Parking Relay || 1|11|D 7' 5439 | I!-I"(?m i 4 Vg emperttre Setor 2 | Black
&t
=l owo DI91E-1510 | PDISTE-1510 | \D1S1E-1510 2 = S = 2 rom fib | Red
(N e i KEDLT051-6.3-21) {RDA7051-6.3-21> X20 X61 Iﬂ = T T T Fuel System Water bt White
| WLt | Do~ || oo © e || 2110987654321 4321 - [Fuel System ¢
234 8 9101112 O & o™ 00 B D BXOH o o Switch it Yellow
¢ MR 5 T % s ] e
4 T SR L T s
- U [33x] |+ 0200 Pt M— —— } rown
s W L oene / - == Bt [ Pink
P T %7 U =
urpie
1 1/t | Red/White
|4/8¢ | Red/Black
60A Fuse /%6 | Red/Yellow
o S € |&/88 | Red/Blie
o i/R# | Red/Green
> P =3 x51|% [3/2¢. [Yellow/Black
ES g I
- > Eg ".;‘ ‘T., =
|_|J bon Sorter W8 }@ - Mmm
= -H' I T [ 12)
= oR Main Switch
Iy ) Radio ]
] Eé [] Cranking Motor
T i
Wmel theraulc 81 “ o A e
Sensor ik - Headight  Headiight "
X R = =
A/C Fan Group " . o Tail Lamp = =
Speaker g’penker Cab Lamp .
_ I\ | % = = My
x o - - = = X312 X3 4
Alarm Switch |;r'— oy I" =
S [ 1 X35 X3 }j X313 mﬁg%;
X3 - -
ppr | o ola— @ .% m@ X3 @ o= o= -
Tail Lamp Switch| [ 1% 13 o ) = w2 @ - ogx¥
= _‘—g ¥ o 2 T o
IT‘_XS }: T mm
Head it ach E;ﬁ;“_ 1 X
eadiig X7
: E— ¥40 e
|:z\——<>—n——x9 7 o]y
L 773 =
Wiper Switeh | o %9 E

Fan

LS
Swich| Do 1S5

(LLLLLT]

=500~ U wr—|

s oo Ry

o

(X

\r“‘hnmqg"‘s.g




13.7.3  WAA4 #4E(ERSS0EAA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 850E TYPE)

WZB202

TN

o™

Fourteen Place Fuse Assembl

L4521]

4321

mly
v

1y

E

Hom

,/Il

14
0

B, E
-
=

g
3

o S

i

:

£l
@
=]
=

oSl

=)

W=t

[7d
@®
=
@
=3
=

-

uel System Water
parator Switch

£

i
T&t T T Taar ! !
i i ol I — |1
| | iy || T || ity
; ; JD191E-1510 | | JDI91E-1510 ID191E-1510 | (121110
I I JJ7051-63-21 [EDJJ7051-63-21) [EDII7051-6.3-21
&L = |_ : 85308786 30878586 86878530
s L [AEE] [%2.3'1]
SSSNoioer - e
= Sy iy oy
10 novre ?@ O~
- - - &
= - S =
= % ;s | [
Cigarette €y Switc!
e 1 '!I |7'_§] B BrRe ado
o | RENERW
i
Sensor Switch $‘§,§
Led-2'~4
wyy
|| -
o—Em
L 24 . 2 & >
[— Dl
Alarm Lamp| S ooy %%
Switch | Cppe 12 0 &
= 15 &
IR I 17%
Headlight Switch = 107 i
o
l— /3 RAFx
| [EI0T R
=— S
Woer svteh| o= — |10 208 ~ o
b A il
a= we o
E =8 16>
%8
WL
Horn Buttol
== |
i "
- [ A 04

SRRER
Main Switch

B

Q=17 #,

853-1310100¢4K Main Wiring)

RSo Rzs ol

==

HEY

Q%

o=
=t
o—10

TH

~
L
S

Jump—start Rela

3
I
Y&
GOARR $
e 60A Fuse w
(p= m
20AHR o2 H
™ 20A Fuse ‘55 %

B
(Drivg

e

RAREIOE
Table Of Color Symbol

1
2
3
1
5
[}
1
8
9
1
1
1

=

\ 830H-1300300C ¥RE&X CAB Wiring)

1 Black /%¢ |Yellow/Green
i Red /%¢ |Brown/Green
Bt | White /R [Brown/Yellow |
i Yellow |#/%¢ |Brown/Blue
[ 1) Green |#/&1% |Brown/Red
it Blue #/B¢ [Brown/Black |
K Brown _ [%/&# [Brown/White
g | Pink 1 /%€ |White/Green
k& | Grey |6/%& |White/Yellow |
| #¢ | Puple |#/E& |White/Black
/bt | Red/White |&/E® |Blue/White
4/B% | Red/Black [%/#: [Grey/Red
/%6 | Red/Yellow |#/6# |Purple/White
#/k6 | Red/Blue [R/% [Purple/Yellow |
4/8% | Red/Green |%/%8 [Purple/Green
#/8% |Yellow/Black [#/8# [Purple/Black




